


Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. FONSECA Silvestre POR 60,2 61 1940 80-84 38 40 41 45 50 52 91 132,26 343,47 23

1. NEDVETSKIY Mariyan RUS 72,1 73 1940 80-84 45 48 48 55 58 60 100 129,49 336,29 25

2. FABER Friedrich GER 69,14 73 1940 80-84 37 40 40 46 50 52 90 119,49 310,31 23

1. LAZOU Jozef BEL 80,1 81 1941 80-84 52 55 58 65 68 70 128 156,49 391,84 28

2. KUKUCKA Jan CZE 77,2 81 1941 80-84 50 55 57 65 70 74 125 155,8 390,13 25

3. GIMMELSHTEIN Jacob ISR 75 81 1941 80-84 45 48 51 52 55 55 103 130,42 326,58 23

  ZUBOV Vasilii RUS 57,7 61 1931 85- 20 21 21 30 30 30 0 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S1 ,  M85 - ALL  /  M80 55 - 81 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 PETERSEN Preben DEN 84,6 89 1939 80- 35 38 40 50 53 56 93 110,66 299,02 28

2 KUHN Heinz Friedrich GER 86,7 89 1937 80- 37 39 40 42 46 49 89 104,7 312,1 25

3 SALO Pekka FIN 81,4 89 1941 80- 35 38 40 40 45 56 83 100,65 252,02 23

1 JOOSS Horst GER 94,7 96 1940 80- 50 54 56 58 63 63 114 129,09 335,25 25

2 PASTYRÍK Miloš CZE 89,5 96 1940 80- 35 40 42 55 58 58 97 112,48 292,12 23

1 ORTIZ François FRA 96,4 102 1939 80- 38 40 43 50 52 0 90 101,2 273,43 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S2 ,  M80 - 89 - +109 KG KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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Nationali

ty
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. HELEBRANT Jan CZE 60,1 61 1946 75-79 38 41 0 45 0 0 83 120,77 255,67 23

1. GRIESHOFER Franz AUT 61,5 67 1942 75-79 31 34 36 42 45 50 86 123,16 297,92 25

2. VAN Woerkom Henk NED 65,8 67 1946 75-79 31 33 35 44 47 52 82 112,28 237,71 23

1. KOWALEWSKI Piotr POL 72 73 1942 75-79 45 50 50 63 68 68 118 152,93 369,93 28

2. SAGMYR Kåre NOR 71,1 73 1944 75-79 40 45 45 50 55 57 95 124,03 279,68 25

3. KORMILKIN Yiru ISR 71,14 73 1945 75-79 35 38 38 45 56 56 80 104,41 227,72 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S3 ,  M75 - 55 - 81 KG 

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 GRYGORYAN Martin ISR 88 89 1942 75-79 58 61 61 65 75 0 133 155,4 375,91 25

  ARBATSKIY Boris RUS 84,8 89 1944 75-79 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 DUESKAU Henryk POL 94,1 96 1944 75-79 58 61 63 76 80 83 146 165,75 373,77 28

2 TIAINEN Risto FIN 93,2 96 1945 75-79 50 56 62 61 61 0 123 140,19 305,76 25

3 VÅRVIK Reidar NOR 89,6 96 1945 75-79 40 45 50 55 60 65 110 127,5 278,07 23

1 BJERKHOLT Ole Kolbjörn NOR 99,2 102 1943 75-79 50 55 57 65 70 71 128 142,36 332,54 28

2 SCHUESSLER Walter GER 99 102 1943 75-79 54 57 60 66 67 70 127 141,35 330,2 25

3 LEBAILLY Pierre FRA 96,5 102 1944 75-79 45 45 47 56 60 63 105 118,01 266,12 23

1 NYSTRØM Jan Olav NOR 105,6 109 1944 75-79 50 54 54 70 75 77 129 140,34 316,48 25

  KRÁTKÝ Antonín CZE 103 109 1946 75-79 38 38 41 50 50 50 0 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S4 ,  M75 - 89  - +109 KG 

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 
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Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. LAGUNOV Iurii UKR 54,6 55 1951 70-74 40 43 45 55 58 61 104 162,33 303,07 25

2. VICENTE François FRA 54,3 55 1951 70-74 38 40 45 52 55 57 97 152,04 283,86 23

1. WICHAN Ryszard POL 60,4 61 1951 70-74 33 39 39 42 47 48 80 116 216,58 23

1. ANGLBERGER Johann AUT 66,3 67 1951 70-74 55 59 62 75 79 81 140 190,78 356,19 23

1. CHAVIGNY Roland FRA 72,7 73 1950 70-74 67 71 74 85 90 94 161 207,49 396,3 28

2. GREINER Jürgen GER 70,6 73 1951 70-74 63 68 68 77 81 81 149 195,34 364,71 25

3. KIRCHENBAUER Peter GER 70 73 1948 70-74 50 53 53 62 62 66 119 156,81 314,25 23

4. VYBÍRAL Josef CZE 72,1 73 1951 70-74 40 45 48 60 65 68 116 150,21 280,45 22

5. ASK Morgan SWE 71,8 73 1949 70-74 42 42 46 55 55 0 97 125,91 245,91 21

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S6 ,  M70 - 55 - 73 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty
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Clean          
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Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF
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1 DUMM Adelbert GER 80,9 81 1948 70-74 58 61 63 78 81 83 144 175,16 351,02 28

2 SOSNOVSKI Anatoli EST 77,4 81 1949 70-74 58 60 60 75 81 84 144 179,24 350,05 25

3 LENNETT Erik DEN 74,8 81 1949 70-74 48 51 53 67 69 71 124 157,25 307,1 23

4 MAKOWSKI Zbigniew POL 79,2 81 1947 70-74 50 53 55 65 68 68 118 145,1 298,91 22

  BÜCHERL Kurt GER 80,6 81 1950 70-74 65 70 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 SZCZESNY Witold POL 86,6 89 1951 70-74 80 90 90 105 110 115 190 223,63 417,51 23

  GOLDMAN Jirí CZE 89,7 96 1949 70-74 50 50 55 65 0 0 -115 133,23 260,19 0

1 EJSMONT Józef POL 102,3 109 1947 70-74 62 67 70 70 80 80 150 164,97 339,84 25

  BELMAS Jean-paul FRA 105,5 109 1949 70-74 50 57 61 65 73 75 -122 132,77 259,3 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S7 ,  M70 - 81 - +109 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter
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ty
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Weigth 
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF
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1. PEDROLA Jean-marc FRA 59,70 61 1956 65-69 40 42 45 50 55 -61 100 146,19 243,12 23

1 BROWN Colm IRL 72,30 73 1956 65-69 37 41 44 50 53 -56 -97 125,41 208,55 23

1. FÖRSTER Klaus GER 79,60 81 1955 65-69 65 70 75 85 90 93 168 206,05 350,08 28

2. IUSUPOV Boris RUS 75,80 81 1955 65-69 50 -55 55 70 -75 -75 125 157,36 267,35 25

3. MEIJER Paul NED 77,40 81 1953 65-69 45 48 50 60 64 68 118 146,87 261,29 23

1. SIMON Johann-peter GER 88,00 89 1953 65-69 70 74 -77 85 90 -95 164 191,62 340,89 28

2. PECH Miloslav CZE 87,50 89 1953 65-69 49 53 55 69 73 -75 128 149,94 266,75 25

3. VAN Der Meulen NED 85,40 89 1955 65-69 49 53 -56 70 -75 75 128 151,64 257,63 23

4. SOUSA João POR 83,00 89 1953 65-69 45 48 -50 71 -76 80 128 153,72 273,47 22

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S8 ,  M65 - 55 - 89 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty
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Weigth 
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Clean          
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF
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1 KRETTLY Marc-antoine FRA 93 96 1956 65-69 67 70 70 79 90 95 160 182,53 303,54 25

2 CLAUDE Kelly IRL 91,9 96 1955 65-69 65 70 70 76 76 78 141 161,65 274,65 23

1 RAST Jörg GER 98,6 102 1954 65-69 50 55 60 70 78 78 138 153,83 267,35 25

2 STEC Wieslaw POL 101,9 102 1952 65-69 62 65 65 75 75 80 137 150,88 275,06 23

  

1 LUDWIG Johann GER 107,5 109 1956 65-69 60 65 0 80 90 0 145 156,84 260,82 25

  KASANEN Heikki FIN 108,1 109 1955 65-69 51 54 55 73 76 78 -131 141,44 240,31 0

1 KHUDOYAN Vahram ARM 113,6 109+ 1955 65-69 65 75 82 85 105 111 180 191,47 325,31 28

2 HINRICHSEN Jan SWE 139,1 109+ 1953 65-69 60 65 65 85 95 95 145 147,58 262,55 25

  KATZULA Reiner GER 115,4 109+ 1953 65-69 55 55 55 73 78 80 -135 142,98 254,36 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S9 ,  M65 - 96 - +109 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty
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Weigth 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 
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1. LARGET Charles FRA 53,80 55 1958 60-64 45 50 -55 55 60 -65 110 173,65 277,50 23

1. SANTOS João POR 60,00 61 1960 60-64 60 -65 -65 75 80 85 145 211,23 325,51 23

1. BELLI Alain FRA 66,20 67 1957 60-64 -55 55 -60 74 80 -87 135 184,14 299,97 25

2. DUARTE António POR 65,00 67 1958 60-64 47 50 -53 66 -73 73 123 169,76 271,28 23

1. KUSTERER Andreas GER 71,50 73 1961 60-64 65 70 -72 85 90 95 165 214,71 325,07 28

2. KOPF Jürgen GER 72,10 73 1957 60-64 56 -59 -59 70 73 76 132 170,93 278,45 25

3. BABIN Patrick FRA 72,50 73 1960 60-64 55 -58 58 -65 65 -70 123 158,77 244,66 23

1. PAGELS Michael GER 80,20 81 1959 60-64 85 -90 90 95 100 106 190 232,14 363,99 28

2. PODDA Giovanni ITA 79,10 81 1960 60-64 65 76 78 85 90 92 170 209,19 322,35 25

3. GULVIK Terje NOR 78,60 81 1961 60-64 70 -75 -76 92 97 100 167 206,18 312,15 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S12,  M 60 -55 - 81 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty

Body 
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Weigth 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF
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1 WORM Holger GER 84,8 89 1961 60-64 85 90 95 100 108 110 200 237,72 359,91 28

2 JONES Brynley GBR 87,5 89 1961 60-64 85 89 91 108 108 112 197 230,77 349,38 25

3 ZYCZKOWSKI Miroslaw POL 82,7 89 1959 60-64 70 75 78 90 96 100 174 209,34 328,24 23

4 SEYFFER Volker GER 88 89 1961 60-64 57 57 60 70 73 75 -130 151,89 229,96 0

1 RUDBERG Tomas SWE 90,1 96 1959 60-64 86 91 91 110 115 118 204 235,88 369,85 23

1 GYOLCSOS Ferenc HUN 99,7 102 1958 60-64 85 90 90 110 110 113 203 225,35 360,11 25

2 HESTMANN Geir NOR 98 102 1959 60-64 85 90 94 105 111 111 199 222,34 348,62 23

1 TOLKACHOV Michael ISR 108,4 109 1959 60-64 90 95 98 110 115 120 218 235,17 368,75 23

1 PLISKA Ladislav CZE 111,5 109+ 1958 60-64 70 70 78 95 105 109 175 187,17 299,09 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S13,  M 60 -89 - +109 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. WAGNER Andreas GER 60,40 61 1962 55-59 58 62 65 82 87 -90 152 220,40 327,96 23

1. FIETTE Laurent FRA 66,30 67 1964 55-59 50 55 59 70 75 78 137 186,69 268,28 28

2. GÖTZE Tino GER 66,30 67 1962 55-59 52 55 58 70 75 -80 133 181,24 269,69 25

3 VAN Gelderen Stef NED 66,10 67 1965 55-59 50 53 -55 70 73 -75 -126 172,03 242,74 23  */

1. WITTEVEEN Jan NED 71,90 73 1966 55-59 74 77 -80 -90 90 93 170 220,49 305,38 28

2. BEUTHLING Volker GER 72,60 73 1965 55-59 -63 63 65 80 -83 -83 145 187,02 263,88 25

3. DUMEIGE Christophe FRA 72,10 73 1965 55-59 55 -59 -59 75 -79 79 134 173,52 244,84 23

*/ No medal - Did not reach qual total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S14,  M 55 -55 - 73 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 BARKENTIN Johan SWE 80 81 1966 55-59 87 92 100 110 117 118 210 256,9 355,81 28

2 KLINGSCHAT Ralf GER 80,9 81 1966 55-59 83 87 90 101 106 106 196 238,41 330,2 25

3 RUTKOWSKI Bogdan POL 80,9 81 1965 55-59 80 84 87 103 103 110 190 231,11 326,1 23

4 MESSNER Manfred AUT 78,1 81 1962 55-59 77 81 84 95 102 104 179 221,74 329,94 22

5 BÉLA Bachmann HUN 80,3 81 1964 55-59 62 65 68 81 86 89 157 191,69 275,47 21

  BYRNE David IRL 79,2 81 1963 55-59 48 52 52 63 67 71 -123 151,25 221,13 0

  RODRÍGUEZ Cortés José IgnacioESP 78,9 81 1963 55-59 55 55 58 80 85 88 -140 172,5 252,19 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S15,  M 55  - 81KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. STARIKOV Oleg RUS 86,90 89 1966 55-59 85 92 100 115 122 126 226 265,57 367,82 28

2. RUTKOWSKI Jaroslaw POL 81,30 89 1966 55-59 73 75 77 90 100 105 182 220,83 305,85 25

3. BÁN József HUN 81,40 89 1965 55-59 70 74 -76 85 -89 89 163 197,65 278,89 23

4. PRATS Pastor Jose Miguel ESP 83,20 89 1965 55-59 58 61 65 83 87 -90 152 182,33 257,27 22

1. ROSANICS Péter HUN 90,20 96 1964 55-59 90 95 -100 110 120 -125 215 248,47 357,06 28

2. HULTMAN Mats SWE 90,10 96 1963 55-59 -64 64 67 88 90 -92 157 181,53 265,40 25

3 BART Philippe SUI 91,90 96 1962 55-59 63 -67 -67 83 -86 -86 -146 167,39 249,07 0 */

SKUZA Dariusz POL 95,50 96 1965 55-59 87 -92 -92 0 0 0 0 0,00 0,00 0

*/ No medal - Did not reach Qual total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S18,  M 55  - 89 - 96 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter
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ty
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 
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1 ANDREATTA Rene GER 97 102 1966 55-59 75 78 81 90 94 97 175 196,29 271,87 28

2 LIPKOVICS Jozef HUN 97 102 1964 55-59 74 78 78 86 91 96 169 189,56 272,4 25

3 BATTAGLIA Eric MON 100,3 102 1962 55-59 70 73 75 83 86 86 161 178,33 265,36 23

KUCZYNSKI Leszek POL 96,3 102 1965 55-59 68 70 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 BRETTSCHNEIDER Uwe GER 107,6 109 1965 55-59 80 86 90 105 110 113 196 211,94 299,04 28

2 NORBERG Henrik SWE 106,8 109 1964 55-59 80 85 88 102 108 112 193 209,19 300,61 25

3 SCHINHAN Roman AUT 107,6 109 1964 55-59 75 79 81 90 0 0 165 178,42 256,38 23

1 BRAUN Juergen GER 150,1 109+ 1966 55-59 82 82 85 115 123 127 212 213,7 295,97 28

2 KAISER Oliver GER 130,6 109+ 1966 55-59 75 80 85 95 100 105 185 190,35 263,64 25

3 HAGEDORN Wilfried GER 128,4 109+ 1966 55-59 75 80 0 95 100 105 175 180,67 250,23 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S19,  M 55  - 102 - +109 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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ty
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Weigth 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 
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1. FARFAN Josue ESP 55 55 1968 50-54 75 81 82 90 96 96 177 274,74 367,61 23

1. JEAN-PAUL Ferrari BEL 58,4 61 1970 50-54 58 63 63 78 82 84 145 215,32 279,27 23

1. WIRTH Heiko GER 66,6 67 1969 50-54 75 80 83 91 97 100 183 248,66 327,24 25

2. KERN Urs SUI 66,4 67 1967 50-54 65 68 71 85 90 93 164 223,27 303,87 23

1. LE Ruyet Patrice FRA 71,8 73 1967 50-54 87 91 93 107 111 115 204 264,81 360,4 28

2. JANÍCEK Peter SVK 69,4 73 1969 50-54 83 88 90 100 110 115 200 264,92 348,63 25

3. RÜDIGER René GER 72 73 1967 50-54 83 88 88 105 110 0 188 243,64 331,6 23

  KUBKA Radoslaw POL 71,6 73 1968 50-54 56 56 56 82 85 88 -144 187,23 250,51

BUSQUES Emmanuel FRA 72,2 73 1971 50-54 84 88 89 107 107 107 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S20,  M 50  - 55 - 73 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter
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ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 NÉMETH Vincent SVK 80,6 81 1971 50-54 92 96 99 113 116 119 215 262,01 335,12 28

2 BEZUHLYI Iurii UKR 80,9 81 1967 50-54 90 95 100 113 113 119 213 259,09 352,62 25

3 BOMBAS Jorge POR 80,2 81 1969 50-54 85 90 93 110 117 123 203 248,02 326,39 23

  CARROLL Peter IRL 76,8 81 1968 50-54 58 60 62 85 90 93 -152 189,99 254,2 0 */

1 OLEXA Lubomír SVK 85,7 89 1969 50-54 115 115 121 120 0 0 235 277,94 365,76 28

2 BANKE Peter DEN 86,4 89 1969 50-54 78 82 82 95 105 109 187 220,33 289,95 25

3 RØMER Kent DEN 82,6 89 1968 50-54 73 78 80 85 92 95 175 210,67 281,87 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S21,  M 50  - 81 - 89 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. EMMANUEL Chevillot FRA 94,2 96 1970 50-54 80 85 85 105 110 114 199 225,82 292,89 28

2. GRØNLIEN Lars-thomas NOR 95 96 1969 50-54 80 85 88 100 106 106 185 209,22 275,34 25

3 NIELSEN Alex DEN 95 96 1970 50-54 75 78 81 93 93 93 -171 193,39 250,82 0 */

1. ROSENGART Oliver GER 100,5 102 1971 50-54 105 112 116 127 135 135 243 268,96 344 28

2. SAHRAOUI Kamel FRA 96,2 102 1970 50-54 95 102 0 120 127 132 234 263,32 341,53 25

3. PERSSON Rickard SWE 99,9 102 1971 50-54 86 90 94 115 120 125 215 238,49 305,03 23

*/ No medal - did not reach qual total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S24,  M 50  - 96 - 102 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 
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1 HAL Mykhailo UKR 108,4 109 1971 50-54 115 121 126 145 156 0 277 298,82 382,19 28

2 LÖNNBERG Joachim SWE 104 109 1968 50-54 95 95 98 107 112 115 210 229,64 307,26 25

3 RØNNEVIK Dag NOR 107,8 109 1968 50-54 75 80 83 100 107 110 190 205,33 274,73 23

1 TOMCHENKO Ihor UKR 109,3 109+ 1970 50-54 110 115 120 130 140 145 265 285,14 369,82 28

2 HERFJORD Jøran NOR 110,2 109+ 1967 50-54 90 95 98 111 116 120 215 230,76 314,06 25

3 ENGLISH David GBR 143,1 109+ 1970 50-54 76 85 90 108 117 126 207 209,84 272,16 23

  TZIMAS Dimitrios GRE 114,6 109+ 1967 50-54 80 85 85 100 107 107 -180 191 259,95 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S25,  M 50  - 109 - +109 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. HEALY Wayne IRL 66,1 67 1976 45-49 97 106 110 126 133 139 249 339,97 408,99 25

2. CIPRINI Alessandro ITA 64,45 67 1976 45-49 80 80 0 90 100 0 180 249,81 300,52 23

1. PAZUR Rafal POL 72,5 73 1974 45-49 86 90 92 104 108 111 198 255,58 315,13 28

2. LE Viennesse Stephane FRA 72,6 73 1974 45-49 85 90 92 100 105 114 190 245,05 302,15 25

  LEINIGER Andreas GER 72,6 73 1974 45-49 70 75 75 85 90 92 -160 206,36 254,44 0 */

*/ No medal - did not reach Qual total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S28,  M45  - 55 - 73 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter
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ty

Body 
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Weigth 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 
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1. MOUSKAFIDIS Alexandros GRE 79,9 81 1974 45-49 100 108 112 110 120 127 239 292,56 360,73 28

2. BÆRENTSEN Ronni DEN 80,1 81 1974 45-49 96 100 103 125 137 137 228 278,74 343,69 25

3. BOSSIAN David FRA 80,2 81 1973 45-49 90 95 98 110 115 118 213 260,24 324,77 23

4. HESHMATI Sohrab FRA 80,1 81 1973 45-49 95 100 101 116 116 117 212 259,18 323,46 22

5. HOLT Aaron GBR 80,1 81 1975 45-49 93 97 100 108 112 115 209 255,51 311,21 21

6. EL Emary Ali FRA 75,3 81 1975 45-49 75 80 83 97 102 107 185 233,74 284,69 20

7. PRADA Prada Jonathan FRA 80,3 81 1975 45-49 75 80 83 90 95 100 180 219,78 267,69 19

  KONSTANTINOV Konstantin GER 80,1 81 1973 45-49 93 96 100 120 120 120 0 0 0 0

  DZINGEL Dalibor CZE 78,9 81 1976 45-49 82 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  LIOULIAS Charalampos GRE 81 81 1976 45-49 73 77 78 94 94 94 -167 203,01 244,22 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S29,  M45  - 81 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 WICENCIAK Markus GER 88,1 89 1974 45-49 103 107 109 120 124 127 230 268,59 331,18 28

2 LASZLO Nyiri HUN 87,3 89 1975 45-49 95 100 102 122 122 126 224 262,67 319,93 25

3 REMOND David FRA 87,2 89 1973 45-49 93 96 100 120 126 134 222 260,46 325,06 23

4 SMYKACZ Tomasz POL 89 89 1972 45-49 97 97 100 115 120 125 217 252,26 318,61 22

5 BORRAS Diego ESP 87 89 1975 45-49 80 85 90 110 110 115 200 234,9 286,1 21

6 WASENIUS Niklas FIN 88,8 89 1975 45-49 85 89 91 95 100 100 189 219,93 267,88 0

7 MEDO Marcel SVK 88,6 89 1974 45-49 70 75 76 78 82 83 -159 185,21 228,36 0

  KRONBERG Robert SWE 88,8 89 1976 45-49 100 100 103 128 128 128 0 0 0 0

  

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S30,  M45  - 89 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021
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Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. HUKASIAN Artur UKR 93,6 96 1976 45-49 103 108 111 135 145 155 256 291,27 350,39 28

2. WARCHALOWSKI Grzegorz POL 95,5 96 1973 45-49 90 94 96 121 126 133 229 258,44 322,53 25

3. MORAITIS Christos GRE 92,5 96 1973 45-49 97 97 97 123 127 131 224 256,11 319,63 23

4. DIEM Rudolf AUT 94,5 96 1972 45-49 93 97 100 115 115 119 215 243,67 307,75 22

5. SIMPSON Karl GBR 90,3 96 1976 45-49 95 100 105 100 110 116 210 242,58 291,82 21

6. MURANKO Róbert SVK 93,9 96 1973 45-49 85 85 0 105 0 0 190 215,89 269,43 20

  SCHMIDT-LUND Henrik DEN 91,9 96 1973 45-49 79 82 82 100 104 107 -186 213,25 266,13 0

1. HIEMAE Janus EST 101,3 102 1975 45-49 100 105 0 120 130 140 235 259,36 315,9 28

2. SPIDLIK Antonin CZE 101,9 102 1975 45-49 80 85 90 105 110 0 200 220,27 268,29 25

3. BAUER Markus GER 99,2 102 1972 45-49 80 85 90 110 0 0 195 216,87 273,91 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S33,  M45 - 96 - 102 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021
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Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 NIKULKA Steffen GER 107,3 109 1976 45-49 107 112 117 132 137 140 257 278,15 334,61 28

2 AADLAND Børge NOR 105,1 109 1976 45-49 100 105 108 140 153 153 245 266,97 321,16 25

3 PELUFFO Luis DEN 105,8 109 1974 45-49 85 90 95 100 105 109 -195 212,01 261,41 0 */

4 PREHN Thomas DEN 107,9 109 1974 45-49 80 85 85 95 100 101 -186 200,95 247,77 0

SEGUI Juan ESP 105,7 109 1972 45-49 85 85 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

*/ No medal  - did not reach min Qual total

1 SUSHCHAK Vladimir RUS 130,3 109+ 1972 45-49 135 140 145 160 165 170 310 319,11 403,04 28

2 ALIEV Sultan AUT 136,3 109+ 1973 45-49 120 127 132 150 162 162 289 295,1 368,28 25

3 WINKLER Nikolai GER 150,5 109+ 1976 45-49 110 115 120 133 138 141 256 257,98 310,35 23

4 TRNKA Roland AUT 133,4 109+ 1972 45-49 102 108 111 135 138 149 246 252,12 318,43 22

  RUOTI Riku FIN 119,4 109+ 1976 45-49 92 96 100 113 117 125 217 227,77 274,01 21

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S34,  M45 - 109 - +109 KG
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. BRÁS Alexandre POR 60,1 61 1977 40-44 75 80 80 90 95 100 175 254,64 302,76 23

1. MUNIAIN Azcona Mikel ESP 65,1 67 1978 40-44 80 80 83 97 101 101 181 249,56 293,48 25

2. KOCHERZHENKO Oleksandr UKR 66,4 67 1980 40-44 75 80 80 96 107 107 171 232,8 267,49 23

1. EHRENWALD Yair ISR 72 73 1981 40-44 80 84 86 100 102 107 186 241,05 273,59 25

2. CARLSSON Lars FIN 71,8 73 1979 40-44 78 83 84 96 101 106 180 233,65 271,51 23

1. MATNISDAL Ronny NOR 79,1 81 1978 40-44 114 117 120 130 135 138 258 317,47 373,34 28

2. DELGADO Miguel Alejandro ESP 80 81 1981 40-44 100 105 105 130 133 135 240 293,6 333,23 25

3. PATEREK Przemyslaw POL 79,8 81 1979 40-44 101 106 110 125 130 131 237 290,3 337,33 23

4. KOLESNIKOVAS Maksimas LTU 78,5 81 1981 40-44 105 110 110 127 133 133 232 286,62 325,31 22

5. TANKINK Rob NED 79,7 81 1981 40-44 89 89 89 111 115 122 211 258,62 293,54 21

6. SCHÜLE Andreas SUI 80,3 81 1979 40-44 80 84 87 110 114 118 201 245,42 285,18 20

7. ROZNOWSKI Michal POL 80 81 1979 40-44 77 85 87 102 107 113 194 237,33 275,77 19

8 ENGER Fredrik NOR 78,9 81 1977 40-44 78 81 84 100 105 0 -181 223,02 265,16 0

9 NICOL Ron Marco GER 80,8 81 1977 40-44 76 78 80 93 96 97 -171 208,13 247,47 0

  GRØNLAND Robert NOR 78,7 81 1978 40-44 75 79 82 100 100 100 0 0 0 0

S35,  M40 - 55 - 81 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 BERNARD Xavier ITA 87,5 89 1977 40-44 105 111 111 125 128 130 235 275,28 327,31 28

2 LORENZANA García Alejandro ESP 87,2 89 1979 40-44 100 110 115 116 121 125 231 271,02 314,93 25

3 BARDINI Massimiliano ITA 85,4 89 1979 40-44 98 102 102 120 124 128 226 267,73 311,1 23

4 THEODOROS Charalampidis GRE 86,5 89 1978 40-44 93 97 101 122 126 130 223 262,61 308,82 22

5 MENDEZ Diego ESP 81,1 89 1980 40-44 95 98 102 116 120 125 218 264,84 304,3 21

6 VIITALA Ilpo FIN 87,8 89 1977 40-44 91 95 98 111 115 120 215 251,46 298,99 20

7 GIANNOTTI Sylvain FRA 85,8 89 1979 40-44 94 97 97 112 117 117 209 247,05 287,07 0

8 SIMINEJEV Dmitrij LTU 88,1 89 1977 40-44 80 85 90 115 120 125 200 233,56 277,7 0

9 ROSA Raimon ESP 85,9 89 1980 40-44 85 90 95 105 110 110 195 230,38 264,7 0

10 KHAN Muhammad GBR 85,6 89 1977 40-44 87 91 93 101 104 108 195 230,75 274,37 0

11 POORTVLIET Martijn NED 87 89 1981 40-44 80 85 90 100 111 111 -185 217,28 246,61 0

  KUPCO Juraj SVK 88,3 89 1977 40-44 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

  

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President
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Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. LETUCHYI Viktor UKR 92,8 96 1979 40-44 130 135 140 155 160 160 290 331,12 384,77 28

2. STIRNEMANN Lukas SUI 94,6 96 1977 40-44 106 110 115 130 133 143 243 275,28 327,31 25

3. DONSBACH Patrick GER 93 96 1980 40-44 100 105 110 120 120 130 240 273,79 314,58 23

4. FELIPE Peris Iván ESP 91,3 96 1981 40-44 92 97 102 112 117 121 218 250,63 284,46 22

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S39,  M40 - 96 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP
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Weigth 

Class Born
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 BOULY Kevin FRA 101,8 102 1981 40-44 123 128 133 160 167 175 308 339,33 385,14 25

2 BORECKI Artur POL 99,7 102 1981 40-44 99 103 107 117 122 127 230 255,32 289,79 23

1 LAUGIER Sebastien FRA 106,4 109 1980 40-44 100 105 108 118 122 130 238 258,29 296,77 28

2 KRAXNER Christian AUT 107,5 109 1981 40-44 98 102 103 116 120 122 225 243,37 276,22 25

3 GUSTAFSSON Andreas SWE 107,3 109 1980 40-44 100 104 106 115 120 120 224 242,43 278,55 23

4 TRÉNYI Imre HUN 102,3 109 1981 40-44 90 95 100 115 117 117 212 233,16 264,64 22

MARTINEZ Curto Agustin TadeoESP 105,6 109 1978 40-44 85 88 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 PAULI Daniele SUI 115,5 109+ 1978 40-44 105 110 115 130 130 140 240 254,12 298,85 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S40,  M40 - 102 - +109 KG
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. KARAPETYAN Rostam ARM 77,5 81 1986 35-39 115 125 141 145 155 160 270 335,83 360,01 28

2. GASIOR Blazej POL 80,1 81 1983 35-39 94 98 100 113 118 122 220 268,96 298,28 25

3. SCHMIDT Christian GER 80,2 81 1984 35-39 88 93 93 117 128 128 210 256,57 281,2 23

4. RICCIARDELLA Angelo FRA 79,7 81 1986 35-39 92 97 97 112 112 117 209 256,17 274,61 22

5. MARTÍNEZ Moreno Manuel ESP 79,4 81 1986 35-39 86 86 93 108 108 115 208 255,44 273,83 21

6. WITTING Anders FIN 80,3 81 1983 35-39 88 91 94 103 107 110 198 241,76 268,11 20

  MIKKELSEN Anders Frodo StegmannDEN 80,9 81 1983 35-39 85 90 92 105 110 114 -195 237,19 263,05 0 */

RADSCHINSKY Bernd GER 80,8 81 1983 35-39 65 68 70 85 90 0 -160 194,74 215,97 0 */

*/ Did not reach min Qural total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 WEE Palacios Javier ESP 63,4 67 1983 35-39 82 82 83 105 110 117 193 270,77 300,28 28

2 ISAYAN Sargis ARM 66,4 67 1985 35-39 70 75 80 104 110 114 185 251,86 272,77 25

3 FRATTARUOLO Maurizio FilibertoITA 66,1 67 1985 35-39 77 81 84 97 102 105 183 249,86 270,6 23

  

  

1 DIAMANTIS Efstathios GRE 71 73 1984 35-39 95 100 105 121 126 130 231 301,84 330,81 28

2 DOUGAN Neil GBR 71,8 73 1985 35-39 80 86 86 100 106 112 198 257,02 278,35 0

3 LEUTSCHER Kevin NED 71,2 73 1984 35-39 83 85 87 103 106 108 190 247,85 271,65 0

  ASRIAN David NED 72,5 73 1982 35-39 83 83 85 106 106 106 0 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1. HERTRAMPF Björn GER 88,4 89 1982 35-39 123 127 127 158 165 165 285 332,32 372,86 28

2. BURKHARDT Steve GER 89 89 1985 35-39 130 140 140 145 165 165 275 319,69 346,22 25

3. POIRIER Mathieu FRA 88,1 89 1985 35-39 103 108 112 130 133 139 251 293,12 317,45 23

4. POUPET Rémy FRA 87,9 89 1985 35-39 103 108 112 125 131 138 250 292,25 316,51 22

5. VUILLEUMIER Joël SUI 88,3 89 1986 35-39 100 104 108 117 117 117 221 257,82 276,38 21

6. MARCHAND Antoine FRA 87,8 89 1985 35-39 97 99 101 112 117 120 213 249,12 269,8 20

7. HERMO Alfano Esteban RobertoESP 86,8 89 1985 35-39 90 95 97 115 116 123 213 250,43 271,22 19

  BARILLARO Fabio Maria ITA 86,9 89 1984 35-39 80 85 90 105 110 115 -205 240,9 264,02 0 */

*/ Did not reach min qual total

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 SCHWEIZER Kevin GER 96 96 1986 35-39 138 143 148 170 175 180 328 369,4 396 25

2 MONIER Bruno FRA 93,9 96 1985 35-39 100 110 115 130 138 143 253 287,48 311,34 23

1 BIEGA Tadeusz POL 96,6 102 1986 35-39 125 132 132 160 170 170 302 339,29 363,72 28

2 BROUWER Dirk NED 101,8 102 1985 35-39 122 126 129 140 145 0 269 296,37 320,96 25

3 HAGELUND Ørjan NOR 101,7 102 1984 35-39 115 115 122 140 155 155 255 281,04 308,02 23

4 GUDNITZ Morten DEN 98,7 102 1982 35-39 99 104 107 122 131 136 238 265,2 297,55 22

5 GIUSEPPE Riccardo Caudullo ITA 98,1 102 1982 35-39 82 85 87 130 135 140 220 245,7 275,68 21

  

1 MARTIROSJAN Sargis AUT 108,9 109 1986 35-39 160 168 0 170 180 181 348 374,87 401,86 23

1 DUESKAU Karol POL 109,8 109+ 1984 35-39 129 134 136 155 160 160 291 312,67 342,69 28

2 CASTELLI Alessandro ITA 127,3 109+ 1985 35-39 105 111 116 155 171 171 282 291,66 315,87 25

3 BAGUTIU Mihai GBR 136,3 109+ 1983 35-39 125 135 135 145 152 156 281 286,93 318,2 23

4 BUTH Michael DEN 130,3 109+ 1982 35-39 112 116 118 143 147 150 265 272,79 306,07 22

5 ORIEKHOV Andrii UKR 113,3 109+ 1982 35-39 105 111 116 135 146 150 262 278,91 312,94 21

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S48,  M35 - 96 - +109 KG
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ty

Body 
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Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          
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Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF
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1 GERMANY

2. BURKHARDT Steve GER 89 89 1985 35-39 130 140 140 145 165 165 275 319,69 346,22 25

1 SCHWEIZER Kevin GER 96 96 1986 35-39 138 143 148 170 175 180 328 369,4 396 25

1. ROSENGART Oliver GER 100,5 102 1971 50-54 105 112 116 127 135 135 243 268,96 344 28

1 NIKULKA Steffen GER 107,3 109 1976 45-49 107 112 117 132 137 140 257 278,15 334,61 28

1 ANDREATTA Rene GER 97 102 1966 55-59 75 78 81 90 94 97 175 196,29 271,87 28

1. KUSTERER Andreas GER 71,50 73 1961 60-64 65 70 72 85 90 95 165 214,71 325,07 28

1. PAGELS Michael GER 80,20 81 1959 60-64 85 90 90 95 100 106 190 232,14 363,99 28

1. SIMON Johann-peter GER 88,00 89 1953 65-69 70 74 77 85 90 95 164 191,62 340,89 28

TOTAL POINTS 218

TOTAL SMF POINTS 2722,65

2 FRANCE

1. LE Ruyet Patrice FRA 71,8 73 1967 50-54 87 91 93 107 111 115 204 264,81 360,4 28

1 BOULY Kevin FRA 101,8 102 1981 40-44 123 128 133 160 167 175 308 339,33 385,14 25

1 KRETTLY Marc-antoine FRA 93 96 1956 65-69 67 70 70 79 90 95 160 182,53 303,54 25

1. CHAVIGNY Roland FRA 72,7 73 1950 70-74 67 71 74 85 90 94 161 207,49 396,3 28

2. LE Viennesse Stephane FRA 72,6 73 1974 45-49 85 90 92 100 105 114 190 245,05 302,15 25

1. FIETTE Laurent FRA 66,30 67 1964 55-59 50 55 59 70 75 78 137 186,69 268,28 28

2. VICENTE François FRA 54,3 55 1951 70-74 38 40 45 52 55 57 97 152,04 283,86 23

1. EMMANUEL Chevillot FRA 94,2 96 1970 50-54 80 85 85 105 110 114 199 225,82 292,89 28

TOTAL POINTS 210

TOTAL SMF POINTS 2592,56

3 UKRAINE

1 TOMCHENKO Ihor UKR 109,3 109+ 1970 50-54 110 115 120 130 140 145 265 285,14 369,82 28

2. KOCHERZHENKO Oleksandr UKR 66,4 67 1980 40-44 75 80 80 96 107 107 171 232,8 267,49 23

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

MEN TEAM RESULT



1. HUKASIAN Artur UKR 93,6 96 1976 45-49 103 108 111 135 145 155 256 291,27 350,39 28

1. LETUCHYI Viktor UKR 92,8 96 1979 40-44 130 135 140 155 160 160 290 331,12 384,77 28

1 HAL Mykhailo UKR 108,4 109 1971 50-54 115 121 126 145 156 0 277 298,82 382,19 28

1. LAGUNOV Iurii UKR 54,6 55 1951 70-74 40 43 45 55 58 61 104 162,33 303,07 25

2 BEZUHLYI Iurii UKR 80,9 81 1967 50-54 90 95 100 113 113 119 213 259,09 352,62 25

5 ORIEKHOV Andrii UKR 113,3 109+ 1982 35-39 105 111 116 135 146 150 262 278,91 312,94 21

TOTAL PONTS 206

TOTAL SMF POINTS 2723,29

4 NORWAY

3 HAGELUND Ørjan NOR 101,7 102 1984 35-39 115 115 122 140 155 155 255 281,04 308,02 23

1. MATNISDAL Ronny NOR 79,1 81 1978 40-44 114 117 120 130 135 138 258 317,47 373,34 28

2 AADLAND Børge NOR 105,1 109 1976 45-49 100 105 108 140 153 153 245 266,97 321,16 25

2 HESTMANN Geir NOR 98 102 1959 60-64 85 90 94 105 111 111 199 222,34 348,62 23

1 BJERKHOLT Ole Kolbjörn NOR 99,2 102 1943 75-79 50 55 57 65 70 71 128 142,36 332,54 28

1 NYSTRØM Jan Olav NOR 105,6 109 1944 75-79 50 54 54 70 75 77 129 140,34 316,48 25

2. GRØNLIEN Lars-thomas NOR 95 96 1969 50-54 80 85 88 100 106 106 185 209,22 275,34 25

3. GULVIK Terje NOR 78,60 81 1961 60-64 70 75 76 92 97 100 167 206,18 312,15 23

TOTAL POINTS 200

TOTAL SMF POINTS 2587,65

5 FINLAND

6. WITTING Anders FIN 80,3 81 1983 35-39 88 91 94 103 107 110 198 241,76 268,11 20

2. CARLSSON Lars FIN 71,8 73 1979 40-44 78 83 84 96 101 106 180 233,65 271,51 23

6 VIITALA Ilpo FIN 87,8 89 1977 40-44 91 95 98 111 115 120 215 251,46 298,99 20

5 RUOTI Riku FIN 119,4 109+ 1976 45-49 92 96 100 113 117 125 217 227,77 274,01 21



2 KASANEN Heikki FIN 108,1 109 1955 65-69 51 54 55 73 76 78 131 141,44 240,31 23

2 TIAINEN Risto FIN 93,2 96 1945 75-79 50 56 62 61 61 0 123 140,19 305,76 25

3 SALO Pekka FIN 81,4 89 1941 80- 35 38 40 40 45 56 83 100,65 252,02 23

6 WASENIUS Niklas FIN 88,8 89 1975 45-49 85 89 91 95 100 100 189 219,93 267,88 20

TOTAL POINTS 175

TOTAL SMF POINTS 2178,59

6 AUSTRIA

1 MARTIROSJAN Sargis AUT 108,9 109 1986 35-39 160 168 0 170 180 181 348 374,87 401,86 23

2 KRAXNER Christian AUT 107,5 109 1981 40-44 98 102 103 116 120 122 225 243,37 276,22 25

2 ALIEV Sultan AUT 136,3 109+ 1973 45-49 120 127 132 150 162 162 289 295,1 368,28 25

3 SCHINHAN Roman AUT 107,6 109 1964 55-59 75 79 81 90 0 0 165 178,42 256,38 23

1. ANGLBERGER Johann AUT 66,3 67 1951 70-74 55 59 62 75 79 81 140 190,78 356,19 23

1. GRIESHOFER Franz AUT 61,5 67 1942 75-79 31 34 36 42 45 50 86 123,16 297,92 25

TOTAL POINTS 144

TOTAL SMF POINTS 1956,85

7 THE NETHERLANDS 

2 BROUWER Dirk NED 101,8 102 1985 35-39 122 126 129 140 145 0 269 296,37 320,96 25

1. WITTEVEEN Jan NED 71,90 73 1966 55-59 74 77 80 90 90 93 170 220,49 305,38 28

5. TANKINK Rob NED 79,70 81 1981 40-44 89 89 89 111 115 122 211 258,62 293,54 21

3. VAN Der Meulen NED 85,40 89 1955 65-69 49 53 56 70 75 75 128 151,64 257,63 23

3. MEIJER Paul NED 77,40 81 1953 65-69 45 48 50 60 64 68 118 146,87 261,29 23

3 VAN Gelderen Stef NED 66,10 67 1965 55-59 50 53 55 70 73 75 -126 172,03 242,74 0  */

11 POORTVLIET Martijn NED 87,00 89 1981 40-44 80 85 90 100 111 111 -185 217,28 246,61 0

3 LEUTSCHER Kevin NED 71,2 73 1984 35-39 83 85 87 103 106 108 190 247,85 271,65 23

TOTAL PONTS 143

TOTAL SMF PONTS 2199,80

8 ISRAEL

3. GIMMELSHTEIN Jacob ISR 75 81 1941 80-84 45 48 51 52 55 55 103 130,42 326,58 23

1 TOLKACHOV Michael ISR 108,4 109 1959 60-64 90 95 98 110 115 120 218 235,17 368,75 23

1 GRYGORYAN Martin ISR 88 89 1942 75-79 58 61 61 65 75 0 133 155,4 375,91 25

3. KORMILKIN Yiru ISR 71,14 73 1945 75-79 35 38 38 45 56 56 80 104,41 227,72 23

1. EHRENWALD Yair ISR 72 73 1981 40-44 80 84 86 100 102 107 186 241,05 273,59 25

TOTAL POINTS 119

TOTAL SMF POINTS 1572,55

9 ARMENIA



2 ISAYAN Sargis ARM 66,4 67 1985 35-39 70 75 80 104 110 114 185 251,86 272,77 25

1 KHUDOYAN Vahram ARM 113,6 109+ 1955 65-69 65 75 82 85 105 111 180 191,47 325,31 28

1. KARAPETYAN Rostam ARM 77,5 81 1986 35-39 115 125 141 145 155 160 270 335,83 360,01 28

TOTAL POINTS 81

TOTAL SMF POINTS 958,09

10 CHEZ REPULBIK

4. VYBÍRAL Josef CZE 72,1 73 1951 70-74 40 45 48 60 65 68 116 150,21 280,45 22

2. SPIDLIK Antonin CZE 101,9 102 1975 45-49 80 85 90 105 110 0 200 220,27 268,29 25

2. KUKUCKA Jan CZE 77,2 81 1941 80-84 50 55 57 65 70 74 125 155,8 390,13 25

TOTAL POINTS 72

TOTAL SMF POINTS 938,87
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1. HEALY Wayne IRL 66,1 67 1976 45-49 97 106 110 126 133 139 249 339,97 408,99 25

1 SUSHCHAK Vladimir RUS 130,3 109+ 1972 45-49 135 140 145 160 165 170 310 319,11 403,04 28

1 MARTIROSJAN Sargis AUT 108,9 109 1986 35-39 160 168 0 170 180 181 348 374,87 401,86 23

1. CHAVIGNY Roland FRA 72,7 73 1950 70-74 67 71 74 85 90 94 161 207,49 396,3 28

1 SCHWEIZER Kevin GER 96 96 1986 35-39 138 143 148 170 175 180 328 369,4 396 25

1. LAZOU Jozef BEL 80,1 81 1941 80-84 52 55 58 65 68 70 128 156,49 391,84 28

2. KUKUCKA Jan CZE 77,2 81 1941 80-84 50 55 57 65 70 74 125 155,8 390,13 25

1 BOULY Kevin FRA 101,8 102 1981 40-44 123 128 133 160 167 175 308 339,33 385,14 25

1. LETUCHYI Viktor UKR 92,8 96 1979 40-44 130 135 140 155 160 160 290 331,12 384,77 28

1 HAL Mykhailo UKR 108,4 109 1971 50-54 115 121 126 145 156 0 277 298,82 382,19 28

1 GRYGORYAN Martin ISR 88 89 1942 75-79 58 61 61 65 75 0 133 155,4 375,91 25

1 DUESKAU Henryk POL 94,1 96 1944 75-79 58 61 63 76 80 83 146 165,75 373,77 28

1. MATNISDAL Ronny NOR 79,1 81 1978 40-44 114 117 120 130 135 138 258 317,47 373,34 28

1. HERTRAMPF Björn GER 88,4 89 1982 35-39 123 127 127 158 165 165 285 332,32 372,86 28

1. KOWALEWSKI Piotr POL 72 73 1942 75-79 45 50 50 63 68 68 118 152,93 369,93 28

1 RUDBERG Tomas SWE 90,1 96 1959 60-64 86 91 91 110 115 118 204 235,88 369,85 23

1 TOMCHENKO Ihor UKR 109,3 109+ 1970 50-54 110 115 120 130 140 145 265 285,14 369,82 28

1 TOLKACHOV Michael ISR 108,4 109 1959 60-64 90 95 98 110 115 120 218 235,17 368,75 23

2 ALIEV Sultan AUT 136,3 109+ 1973 45-49 120 127 132 150 162 162 289 295,1 368,28 25

1. STARIKOV Oleg RUS 86,9 89 1966 55-59 85 92 100 115 122 126 226 265,57 367,82 28

1. FARFAN Josue ESP 55 55 1968 50-54 75 81 82 90 96 96 177 274,74 367,61 23

1 OLEXA Lubomír SVK 85,7 89 1969 50-54 115 115 121 120 0 0 235 277,94 365,76 28

2. GREINER Jürgen GER 70,6 73 1951 70-74 63 68 68 77 81 81 149 195,34 364,71 25

1. PAGELS Michael GER 80,2 81 1959 60-64 85 90 90 95 100 106 190 232,14 363,99 28
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1 BIEGA Tadeusz POL 96,6 102 1986 35-39 125 132 132 160 170 170 302 339,29 363,72 28

1. MOUSKAFIDIS Alexandros GRE 79,9 81 1974 45-49 100 108 112 110 120 127 239 292,56 360,73 28

1. LE Ruyet Patrice FRA 71,8 73 1967 50-54 87 91 93 107 111 115 204 264,81 360,4 28

1 GYOLCSOS Ferenc HUN 99,7 102 1958 60-64 85 90 90 110 110 113 203 225,35 360,11 25

1. KARAPETYAN Rostam ARM 77,5 81 1986 35-39 115 125 141 145 155 160 270 335,83 360,01 28

1 WORM Holger GER 84,8 89 1961 60-64 85 90 95 100 108 110 200 237,72 359,91 28

1. ROSANICS Péter HUN 90,2 96 1964 55-59 90 95 100 110 120 125 215 248,47 357,06 28

1. ANGLBERGER Johann AUT 66,3 67 1951 70-74 55 59 62 75 79 81 140 190,78 356,19 23

1 BARKENTIN Johan SWE 80 81 1966 55-59 87 92 100 110 117 118 210 256,9 355,81 28

2 BEZUHLYI Iurii UKR 80,9 81 1967 50-54 90 95 100 113 113 119 213 259,09 352,62 25

1. HUKASIAN Artur UKR 93,6 96 1976 45-49 103 108 111 135 145 155 256 291,27 350,39 28

1. FÖRSTER Klaus GER 79,6 81 1955 65-69 65 70 75 85 90 93 168 206,05 350,08 28

2 JONES Brynley GBR 87,5 89 1961 60-64 85 89 91 108 108 112 197 230,77 349,38 25

2. JANÍCEK Peter SVK 69,4 73 1969 50-54 83 88 90 100 110 115 200 264,92 348,63 25

2 HESTMANN Geir NOR 98 102 1959 60-64 85 90 94 105 111 111 199 222,34 348,62 23

2. BURKHARDT Steve GER 89 89 1985 35-39 130 140 140 145 165 165 275 319,69 346,22 25

1. ROSENGART Oliver GER 100,5 102 1971 50-54 105 112 116 127 135 135 243 268,96 344 28

2. BÆRENTSEN Ronni DEN 80,1 81 1974 45-49 96 100 103 125 137 137 228 278,74 343,69 25

1. FONSECA Silvestre POR 60,2 61 1940 80-84 38 40 41 45 50 52 91 132,26 343,47 23

1 DUESKAU Karol POL 109,8 109+ 1984 35-39 129 134 136 155 160 160 291 312,67 342,69 28

2. SAHRAOUI Kamel FRA 96,2 102 1970 50-54 95 102 0 120 127 132 234 263,32 341,53 25

1. SIMON Johann-peter GER 88 89 1953 65-69 70 74 77 85 90 95 164 191,62 340,89 28

3. PATEREK Przemyslaw POL 79,8 81 1979 40-44 101 106 110 125 130 131 237 290,3 337,33 23

1. NEDVETSKIY Mariyan RUS 72,1 73 1940 80-84 45 48 48 55 58 60 100 129,49 336,29 25

1 JOOSS Horst GER 94,7 96 1940 80-84 50 54 56 58 63 63 114 129,09 335,25 25

1 NÉMETH Vincent SVK 80,6 81 1971 50-54 92 96 99 113 116 119 215 262,01 335,12 28

1 NIKULKA Steffen GER 107,3 109 1976 45-49 107 112 117 132 137 140 257 278,15 334,61 28

2. DELGADO Miguel Alejandro ESP 80 81 1981 40-44 100 105 105 130 133 135 240 293,6 333,23 25

1 BJERKHOLT Ole Kolbjörn NOR 99,2 102 1943 75-79 50 55 57 65 70 71 128 142,36 332,54 28

3. RÜDIGER René GER 72 73 1967 50-54 83 88 88 105 110 0 188 243,64 331,6 23

1 WICENCIAK Markus GER 88,1 89 1974 45-49 103 107 109 120 124 127 230 268,59 331,18 28

1 DIAMANTIS Efstathios GRE 71 73 1984 35-39 95 100 105 121 126 130 231 301,84 330,81 28

2 SCHUESSLER Walter GER 99 102 1943 75-79 54 57 60 66 67 70 127 141,35 330,2 25

2 KLINGSCHAT Ralf GER 80,9 81 1966 55-59 83 87 90 101 106 106 196 238,41 330,2 25



4 MESSNER Manfred AUT 78,1 81 1962 55-59 77 81 84 95 102 104 179 221,74 329,94 22

3 ZYCZKOWSKI Miroslaw POL 82,7 89 1959 60-64 70 75 78 90 96 100 174 209,34 328,24 23

1. WAGNER Andreas GER 60,4 61 1962 55-59 58 62 65 82 87 90 152 220,4 327,96 23

1 BERNARD Xavier ITA 87,5 89 1977 40-44 105 111 111 125 128 130 235 275,28 327,31 28

2. STIRNEMANN Lukas SUI 94,6 96 1977 40-44 106 110 115 130 133 143 243 275,28 327,31 25

1. WIRTH Heiko GER 66,6 67 1969 50-54 75 80 83 91 97 100 183 248,66 327,24 25

3. GIMMELSHTEIN Jacob ISR 75 81 1941 80-84 45 48 51 52 55 55 103 130,42 326,58 23

3 BOMBAS Jorge POR 80,2 81 1969 50-54 85 90 93 110 117 123 203 248,02 326,39 23

3 RUTKOWSKI Bogdan POL 80,9 81 1965 55-59 80 84 87 103 103 110 190 231,11 326,1 23

1. SANTOS João POR 60 61 1960 60-64 60 65 65 75 80 85 145 211,23 325,51 23

1 KHUDOYAN Vahram ARM 113,6 109+ 1955 65-69 65 75 82 85 105 111 180 191,47 325,31 28

4. KOLESNIKOVAS Maksimas LTU 78,5 81 1981 40-44 105 110 110 127 133 133 232 286,62 325,31 22

1. KUSTERER Andreas GER 71,5 73 1961 60-64 65 70 72 85 90 95 165 214,71 325,07 28

3 REMOND David FRA 87,2 89 1973 45-49 93 96 100 120 126 134 222 260,46 325,06 23

3. BOSSIAN David FRA 80,2 81 1973 45-49 90 95 98 110 115 118 213 260,24 324,77 23

4. HESHMATI Sohrab FRA 80,1 81 1973 45-49 95 100 101 116 116 117 212 259,18 323,46 22

2. WARCHALOWSKI Grzegorz POL 95,5 96 1973 45-49 90 94 96 121 126 133 229 258,44 322,53 25

2. PODDA Giovanni ITA 79,1 81 1960 60-64 65 76 78 85 90 92 170 209,19 322,35 25

2 AADLAND Børge NOR 105,1 109 1976 45-49 100 105 108 140 153 153 245 266,97 321,16 25

2 BROUWER Dirk NED 101,8 102 1985 35-39 122 126 129 140 145 0 269 296,37 320,96 25

2 LASZLO Nyiri HUN 87,3 89 1975 45-49 95 100 102 122 122 126 224 262,67 319,93 25

3. MORAITIS Christos GRE 92,5 96 1973 45-49 97 97 97 123 127 131 224 256,11 319,63 23

4 SMYKACZ Tomasz POL 89 89 1972 45-49 97 97 100 115 120 125 217 252,26 318,61 22

4 TRNKA Roland AUT 133,4 109+ 1972 45-49 102 108 111 135 138 149 246 252,12 318,43 22

3 BAGUTIU Mihai GBR 136,3 109+ 1983 35-39 125 135 135 145 152 156 281 286,93 318,2 23

3. POIRIER Mathieu FRA 88,1 89 1985 35-39 103 108 112 130 133 139 251 293,12 317,45 23

4. POUPET Rémy FRA 87,9 89 1985 35-39 103 108 112 125 131 138 250 292,25 316,51 22

1 NYSTRØM Jan Olav NOR 105,6 109 1944 75-79 50 54 54 70 75 77 129 140,34 316,48 25

1. HIEMAE Janus EST 101,3 102 1975 45-49 100 105 0 120 130 140 235 259,36 315,9 28

2 CASTELLI Alessandro ITA 127,3 109+ 1985 35-39 105 111 116 155 171 171 282 291,66 315,87 25

1. PAZUR Rafal POL 72,5 73 1974 45-49 86 90 92 104 108 111 198 255,58 315,13 28

2 LORENZANA García Alejandro ESP 87,2 89 1979 40-44 100 110 115 116 121 125 231 271,02 314,93 25

3. DONSBACH Patrick GER 93 96 1980 40-44 100 105 110 120 120 130 240 273,79 314,58 23

3. KIRCHENBAUER Peter GER 70 73 1948 70-74 50 53 53 62 62 66 119 156,81 314,25 23



2 HERFJORD Jøran NOR 110,2 109+ 1967 50-54 90 95 98 111 116 120 215 230,76 314,06 25

5 ORIEKHOV Andrii UKR 113,3 109+ 1982 35-39 105 111 116 135 146 150 262 278,91 312,94 21

3. GULVIK Terje NOR 78,6 81 1961 60-64 70 75 76 92 97 100 167 206,18 312,15 23

2 KUHN Heinz Friedrich GER 86,7 89 1937 80-84 37 39 40 42 46 49 89 104,7 312,1 25

2 MONIER Bruno FRA 93,9 96 1985 35-39 100 110 115 130 138 143 253 287,48 311,34 23

5. HOLT Aaron GBR 80,1 81 1975 45-49 93 97 100 108 112 115 209 255,51 311,21 21

3 BARDINI Massimiliano ITA 85,4 89 1979 40-44 98 102 102 120 124 128 226 267,73 311,1 23

3 WINKLER Nikolai GER 150,5 109+ 1976 45-49 110 115 120 133 138 141 256 257,98 310,35 23

2. FABER Friedrich GER 69,14 73 1940 80-84 37 40 40 46 50 52 90 119,49 310,31 23

4 THEODOROS Charalampidis GRE 86,5 89 1978 40-44 93 97 101 122 126 130 223 262,61 308,82 22

3 HAGELUND Ørjan NOR 101,7 102 1984 35-39 115 115 122 140 155 155 255 281,04 308,02 23

4. DIEM Rudolf AUT 94,5 96 1972 45-49 93 97 100 115 115 119 215 243,67 307,75 22

2 LÖNNBERG Joachim SWE 104 109 1968 50-54 95 95 98 107 112 115 210 229,64 307,26 25

4 BUTH Michael DEN 130,3 109+ 1982 35-39 112 116 118 143 147 150 265 272,79 306,07 22

2. RUTKOWSKI Jaroslaw POL 81,3 89 1966 55-59 73 75 77 90 100 105 182 220,83 305,85 25

2 TIAINEN Risto FIN 93,2 96 1945 75-79 50 56 62 61 61 0 123 140,19 305,76 25

1. WITTEVEEN Jan NED 71,9 73 1966 55-59 74 77 80 90 90 93 170 220,49 305,38 28

3. PERSSON Rickard SWE 99,9 102 1971 50-54 86 90 94 115 120 125 215 238,49 305,03 23

5 MENDEZ Diego ESP 81,1 89 1980 40-44 95 98 102 116 120 125 218 264,84 304,3 21

2. KERN Urs SUI 66,4 67 1967 50-54 65 68 71 85 90 93 164 223,27 303,87 23

1 KRETTLY Marc-antoine FRA 93 96 1956 65-69 67 70 70 79 90 95 160 182,53 303,54 25

1. LAGUNOV Iurii UKR 54,6 55 1951 70-74 40 43 45 55 58 61 104 162,33 303,07 25

1. BRÁS Alexandre POR 60,1 61 1977 40-44 75 80 80 90 95 100 175 254,64 302,76 23

2. LE Viennesse Stephane FRA 72,6 73 1974 45-49 85 90 92 100 105 114 190 245,05 302,15 25

2 NORBERG Henrik SWE 106,8 109 1964 55-59 80 85 88 102 108 112 193 209,19 300,61 25

2. CIPRINI Alessandro ITA 64,45 67 1976 45-49 80 80 0 90 100 0 180 249,81 300,52 23

1 WEE Palacios Javier ESP 63,4 67 1983 35-39 82 82 83 105 110 117 193 270,77 300,28 28

1. BELLI Alain FRA 66,2 67 1957 60-64 55 55 60 74 80 87 135 184,14 299,97 25

1 PLISKA Ladislav CZE 111,5 109+ 1958 60-64 70 70 78 95 105 109 175 187,17 299,09 23

1 BRETTSCHNEIDER Uwe GER 107,6 109 1965 55-59 80 86 90 105 110 113 196 211,94 299,04 28

1 PETERSEN Preben DEN 84,6 89 1939 80-84 35 38 40 50 53 56 93 110,66 299,02 28

6 VIITALA Ilpo FIN 87,8 89 1977 40-44 91 95 98 111 115 120 215 251,46 298,99 20

1 PAULI Daniele SUI 115,5 109+ 1978 40-44 105 110 115 130 130 140 240 254,12 298,85 23

2. GASIOR Blazej POL 80,1 81 1983 35-39 94 98 100 113 118 122 220 268,96 298,28 25



1. GRIESHOFER Franz AUT 61,5 67 1942 75-79 31 34 36 42 45 50 86 123,16 297,92 25

4 GUDNITZ Morten DEN 98,7 102 1982 35-39 99 104 107 122 131 136 238 265,2 297,55 22

1 LAUGIER Sebastien FRA 106,4 109 1980 40-44 100 105 108 118 122 130 238 258,29 296,77 28

1 BRAUN Juergen GER 150,1 109+ 1966 55-59 82 82 85 115 123 127 212 213,7 295,97 28

5. TANKINK Rob NED 79,7 81 1981 40-44 89 89 89 111 115 122 211 258,62 293,54 21

1. MUNIAIN Azcona Mikel ESP 65,1 67 1978 40-44 80 80 83 97 101 101 181 249,56 293,48 25

1. EMMANUEL Chevillot FRA 94,2 96 1970 50-54 80 85 85 105 110 114 199 225,82 292,89 28

2 PASTYRÍK Miloš CZE 89,5 96 1940 80-84 35 40 42 55 58 58 97 112,48 292,12 23

5. SIMPSON Karl GBR 90,3 96 1976 45-49 95 100 105 100 110 116 210 242,58 291,82 21

2 BANKE Peter DEN 86,4 89 1969 50-54 78 82 82 95 105 109 187 220,33 289,95 25

2 BORECKI Artur POL 99,7 102 1981 40-44 99 103 107 117 122 127 230 255,32 289,79 23

7 GIANNOTTI Sylvain FRA 85,8 89 1979 40-44 94 97 97 112 117 117 209 247,05 287,07 0

5 BORRAS Diego ESP 87 89 1975 45-49 80 85 90 110 110 115 200 234,9 286,1 21

6. SCHÜLE Andreas SUI 80,3 81 1979 40-44 80 84 87 110 114 118 201 245,42 285,18 20

6. EL Emary Ali FRA 75,3 81 1975 45-49 75 80 83 97 102 107 185 233,74 284,69 20

4. FELIPE Peris Iván ESP 91,3 96 1981 40-44 92 97 102 112 117 121 218 250,63 284,46 22

2. VICENTE François FRA 54,3 55 1951 70-74 38 40 45 52 55 57 97 152,04 283,86 23

3 RØMER Kent DEN 82,6 89 1968 50-54 73 78 80 85 92 95 175 210,67 281,87 23

3. SCHMIDT Christian GER 80,2 81 1984 35-39 88 93 93 117 128 128 210 256,57 281,2 23

4. VYBÍRAL Josef CZE 72,1 73 1951 70-74 40 45 48 60 65 68 116 150,21 280,45 22

2. SAGMYR Kåre NOR 71,1 73 1944 75-79 40 45 45 50 55 57 95 124,03 279,68 25

1. JEAN-PAUL Ferrari BEL 58,4 61 1970 50-54 58 63 63 78 82 84 145 215,32 279,27 23

3. BÁN József HUN 81,4 89 1965 55-59 70 74 76 85 89 89 163 197,65 278,89 23

3 GUSTAFSSON Andreas SWE 107,3 109 1980 40-44 100 104 106 115 120 120 224 242,43 278,55 23

2. KOPF Jürgen GER 72,1 73 1957 60-64 56 59 59 70 73 76 132 170,93 278,45 25

2 DOUGAN Neil GBR 71,8 73 1985 35-39 80 86 86 100 106 112 198 257,02 278,35 0

3 VÅRVIK Reidar NOR 89,6 96 1945 75-79 40 45 50 55 60 65 110 127,5 278,07 23

8 SIMINEJEV Dmitrij LTU 88,1 89 1977 40-44 80 85 90 115 120 125 200 233,56 277,7 0

1. LARGET Charles FRA 53,8 55 1958 60-64 45 50 55 55 60 65 110 173,65 277,5 23

5. VUILLEUMIER Joël SUI 88,3 89 1986 35-39 100 104 108 117 117 117 221 257,82 276,38 21

2 KRAXNER Christian AUT 107,5 109 1981 40-44 98 102 103 116 120 122 225 243,37 276,22 25

7. ROZNOWSKI Michal POL 80 81 1979 40-44 77 85 87 102 107 113 194 237,33 275,77 19

5 GIUSEPPE Riccardo Caudullo ITA 98,1 102 1982 35-39 82 85 87 130 135 140 220 245,7 275,68 21

5 BÉLA Bachmann HUN 80,3 81 1964 55-59 62 65 68 81 86 89 157 191,69 275,47 21



2. GRØNLIEN Lars-thomas NOR 95 96 1969 50-54 80 85 88 100 106 106 185 209,22 275,34 25

2 STEC Wieslaw POL 101,9 102 1952 65-69 62 65 65 75 75 80 137 150,88 275,06 23

3 RØNNEVIK Dag NOR 107,8 109 1968 50-54 75 80 83 100 107 110 190 205,33 274,73 23

2 CLAUDE Kelly IRL 91,9 96 1955 65-69 65 70 70 76 76 78 141 161,65 274,65 23

4. RICCIARDELLA Angelo FRA 79,7 81 1986 35-39 92 97 97 112 112 117 209 256,17 274,61 22

10 KHAN Muhammad GBR 85,6 89 1977 40-44 87 91 93 101 104 108 195 230,75 274,37 0

  RUOTI Riku FIN 119,4 109+ 1976 45-49 92 96 100 113 117 125 217 227,77 274,01 21

3. BAUER Markus GER 99,2 102 1972 45-49 80 85 90 110 0 0 195 216,87 273,91 23

5. MARTÍNEZ Moreno Manuel ESP 79,4 81 1986 35-39 86 86 93 108 108 115 208 255,44 273,83 21

1. EHRENWALD Yair ISR 72 73 1981 40-44 80 84 86 100 102 107 186 241,05 273,59 25

4. SOUSA João POR 83 89 1953 65-69 45 48 50 71 76 80 128 153,72 273,47 22

1 ORTIZ François FRA 96,4 102 1939 80-84 38 40 43 50 52 0 90 101,2 273,43 23

2 ISAYAN Sargis ARM 66,4 67 1985 35-39 70 75 80 104 110 114 185 251,86 272,77 25

2 LIPKOVICS Jozef HUN 97 102 1964 55-59 74 78 78 86 91 96 169 189,56 272,4 0

3 ENGLISH David GBR 143,1 109+ 1970 50-54 76 85 90 108 117 126 207 209,84 272,16 23

1 ANDREATTA Rene GER 97 102 1966 55-59 75 78 81 90 94 97 175 196,29 271,87 28

3 LEUTSCHER Kevin NED 71,2 73 1984 35-39 83 85 87 103 106 108 190 247,85 271,65 0

2. CARLSSON Lars FIN 71,8 73 1979 40-44 78 83 84 96 101 106 180 233,65 271,51 23

2. DUARTE António POR 65 67 1958 60-64 47 50 53 66 73 73 123 169,76 271,28 23

7. HERMO Alfano Esteban Roberto ESP 86,8 89 1985 35-39 90 95 97 115 116 123 213 250,43 271,22 19

3 FRATTARUOLO Maurizio Filiberto ITA 66,1 67 1985 35-39 77 81 84 97 102 105 183 249,86 270,6 23

6. MARCHAND Antoine FRA 87,8 89 1985 35-39 97 99 101 112 117 120 213 249,12 269,8 20

2. GÖTZE Tino GER 66,3 67 1962 55-59 52 55 58 70 75 80 133 181,24 269,69 25

6. MURANKO Róbert SVK 93,9 96 1973 45-49 85 85 0 105 0 0 190 215,89 269,43 20

2. SPIDLIK Antonin CZE 101,9 102 1975 45-49 80 85 90 105 110 0 200 220,27 268,29 25

1. FIETTE Laurent FRA 66,3 67 1964 55-59 50 55 59 70 75 78 137 186,69 268,28 28

6. WITTING Anders FIN 80,3 81 1983 35-39 88 91 94 103 107 110 198 241,76 268,11 20

6 WASENIUS Niklas FIN 88,8 89 1975 45-49 85 89 91 95 100 100 189 219,93 267,88 0

7. PRADA Prada Jonathan FRA 80,3 81 1975 45-49 75 80 83 90 95 100 180 219,78 267,69 19

2. KOCHERZHENKO Oleksandr UKR 66,4 67 1980 40-44 75 80 80 96 107 107 171 232,8 267,49 23

2. IUSUPOV Boris RUS 75,8 81 1955 65-69 50 55 55 70 75 75 125 157,36 267,35 25

1 RAST Jörg GER 98,6 102 1954 65-69 50 55 60 70 78 78 138 153,83 267,35 25

2. PECH Miloslav CZE 87,5 89 1953 65-69 49 53 55 69 73 75 128 149,94 266,75 25

  SCHMIDT-LUND Henrik DEN 91,9 96 1973 45-49 79 82 82 100 104 107 -186 213,25 266,13 0



3 LEBAILLY Pierre FRA 96,5 102 1944 75-79 45 45 47 56 60 63 105 118,01 266,12 23

2. HULTMAN Mats SWE 90,1 96 1963 55-59 64 64 67 88 90 92 157 181,53 265,4 25

3 BATTAGLIA Eric MON 100,3 102 1962 55-59 70 73 75 83 86 86 161 178,33 265,36 0

8 ENGER Fredrik NOR 78,9 81 1977 40-44 78 81 84 100 105 0 -181 223,02 265,16 0

9 ROSA Raimon ESP 85,9 89 1980 40-44 85 90 95 105 110 110 195 230,38 264,7 0

4 TRÉNYI Imre HUN 102,3 109 1981 40-44 90 95 100 115 117 117 212 233,16 264,64 22

  BARILLARO Fabio Maria ITA 86,9 89 1984 35-39 80 85 90 105 110 115 -205 240,9 264,02 0 */

2. BEUTHLING Volker GER 72,6 73 1965 55-59 63 63 65 80 83 83 145 187,02 263,88 25

2 KAISER Oliver GER 130,6 109+ 1966 55-59 75 80 85 95 100 105 185 190,35 263,64 25

  MIKKELSEN Anders Frodo Stegmann DEN 80,9 81 1983 35-39 85 90 92 105 110 114 -195 237,19 263,05 0 */

2 HINRICHSEN Jan SWE 139,1 109+ 1953 65-69 60 65 65 85 95 95 145 147,58 262,55 25

3 PELUFFO Luis DEN 105,8 109 1974 45-49 85 90 95 100 105 109 -195 212,01 261,41 0 */

3. MEIJER Paul NED 77,4 81 1953 65-69 45 48 50 60 64 68 118 146,87 261,29 23

1 LUDWIG Johann GER 107,5 109 1956 65-69 60 65 0 80 90 0 145 156,84 260,82 25

  TZIMAS Dimitrios GRE 114,6 109+ 1967 50-54 80 85 85 100 107 107 -180 191 259,95 0

3. VAN Der Meulen NED 85,4 89 1955 65-69 49 53 56 70 75 75 128 151,64 257,63 23

4. PRATS Pastor Jose Miguel ESP 83,2 89 1965 55-59 58 61 65 83 87 90 152 182,33 257,27 22

3 SCHINHAN Roman AUT 107,6 109 1964 55-59 75 79 81 90 0 0 165 178,42 256,38 23

1. HELEBRANT Jan CZE 60,1 61 1946 75-79 38 41 0 45 0 0 83 120,77 255,67 23

  LEINIGER Andreas GER 72,6 73 1974 45-49 70 75 75 85 90 92 -160 206,36 254,44 0 */

  KATZULA Reiner GER 115,4 109+ 1953 65-69 55 55 55 73 78 80 135 142,98 254,36 0

  CARROLL Peter IRL 76,8 81 1968 50-54 58 60 62 85 90 93 -152 189,99 254,2 0 */

  RODRÍGUEZ Cortés José Ignacio ESP 78,9 81 1963 55-59 55 55 58 80 85 88 -140 172,5 252,19 0

3 SALO Pekka FIN 81,4 89 1941 80-84 35 38 40 40 45 56 83 100,65 252,02 23

  NIELSEN Alex DEN 95 96 1970 50-54 75 78 81 93 93 93 -171 193,39 250,82 0

  KUBKA Radoslaw POL 71,6 73 1968 50-54 56 56 56 82 85 88 -144 187,23 250,51 0 */

3 HAGEDORN Wilfried GER 128,4 109+ 1966 55-59 75 80 0 95 100 105 175 180,67 250,23 23

3 BART Philippe SUI 91,9 96 1962 55-59 63 67 67 83 86 86 -146 167,39 249,07 0 */

4 PREHN Thomas DEN 107,9 109 1974 45-49 80 85 85 95 100 101 -186 200,95 247,77 0

9 NICOL Ron Marco GER 80,8 81 1977 40-44 76 78 80 93 96 97 -171 208,13 247,47 0

11 POORTVLIET Martijn NED 87 89 1981 40-44 80 85 90 100 111 111 -185 217,28 246,61 0

5. ASK Morgan SWE 71,8 73 1949 70-74 42 42 46 55 55 0 97 125,91 245,91 21

3. DUMEIGE Christophe FRA 72,1 73 1965 55-59 55 59 59 75 79 79 134 173,52 244,84 23

3. BABIN Patrick FRA 72,5 73 1960 60-64 55 58 58 65 65 70 123 158,77 244,66 23



  LIOULIAS Charalampos GRE 81 81 1976 45-49 73 77 78 94 94 94 -167 203,01 244,22 0

1. PEDROLA Jean-marc FRA 59,7 61 1956 65-69 40 42 45 50 55 61 100 146,19 243,12 23

3 VAN Gelderen Stef NED 66,1 67 1965 55-59 50 53 55 70 73 75 -126 172,03 242,74 23  */

2 KASANEN Heikki FIN 108,1 109 1955 65-69 51 54 55 73 76 78 131 141,44 240,31 23

2. VAN Woerkom Henk NED 65,8 67 1946 75-79 31 33 35 44 47 52 82 112,28 237,71 23

4 SEYFFER Volker GER 88 89 1961 60-64 57 57 60 70 73 75 -130 151,89 229,96 0

7 MEDO Marcel SVK 88,6 89 1974 45-49 70 75 76 78 82 83 -159 185,21 228,36 0

3. KORMILKIN Yiru ISR 71,14 73 1945 75-79 35 38 38 45 56 56 80 104,41 227,72 23

  BYRNE David IRL 79,2 81 1963 55-59 48 52 52 63 67 71 -123 151,25 221,13 0

1. WICHAN Ryszard POL 60,4 61 1951 70-74 33 39 39 42 47 48 80 116 216,58 23

RADSCHINSKY Bernd GER 80,8 81 1983 35-39 65 68 70 85 90 0 -160 194,74 215,97 0 */

1 BROWN Colm IRL 72,3 73 1956 65-69 37 41 44 50 53 56 -97 125,41 208,55 23

  ZUBOV Vasilii RUS 57,7 61 1931 85- 20 21 21 30 30 30 0 0 0 0

  ARBATSKIY Boris RUS 84,8 89 1944 75-79 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  KRÁTKÝ Antonín CZE 103 109 1946 75-79 38 38 41 50 50 50 0 0 0 0

SKUZA Dariusz POL 95,5 96 1965 55-59 87 92 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KUCZYNSKI Leszek POL 96,3 102 1965 55-59 68 70 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

BUSQUES Emmanuel FRA 72,2 73 1971 50-54 84 88 89 107 107 107 0 0 0

  KRONBERG Robert SWE 88,8 89 1976 45-49 100 100 103 128 128 128 0 0 0 0

  KONSTANTINOV Konstantin GER 80,1 81 1973 45-49 93 96 100 120 120 120 0 0 0 0

  DZINGEL Dalibor CZE 78,9 81 1976 45-49 82 82 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SEGUI Juan ESP 105,7 109 1972 45-49 85 85 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GRØNLAND Robert NOR 78,7 81 1978 40-44 75 79 82 100 100 100 0 0 0 0

  KUPCO Juraj SVK 88,3 89 1977 40-44 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MARTINEZ Curto Agustin Tadeo ESP 105,6 109 1978 40-44 85 88 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ASRIAN David NED 72,5 73 1982 35-39 83 83 85 106 106 106 0 0 0 0
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1. JØRGENSEN Marga DEN 53 55 1955 65-69 30 33 35 40 42 44 77 113,22 216,14 25

2. SANKAMO Maija-riitta FIN 54,6 55 1956 65-69 28 30 32 38 40 40 68 97,88 183,34 23

1. LARSEN Lene Dorrit DEN 63,3 64 1955 65-69 26 27 29 36 38 40 65 84,94 162,16 23

1. DIKHOFF Joke NED 54,9 55 1950 70-74 31 33 35 42 45 48 78 111,85 237,12 25

2. BERENDSEN Maria NED 53,1 55 1951 70-74 30 32 32 39 42 44 71 104,25 216,54 23

  MCSWAIN Dagmar AUT 57,4 59 1944 75-79 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S5 ,  W75 - W70 - W65 - ALL 

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. PIPKE Monika GER 48,60 49 1960 60-64 32 34 36 46 48 50 86 134,99 235,42 23

1. WITKOWSKI Dagmar FRA 54,20 55 1958 60-64 34 36 38 39 41 -43 79 114,31 206,67 28

2. KOIVISTO-ALLONEN Assi FIN 53,20 55 1957 60-64 29 31 33 38 40 -42 73 107,05 196,86 25

3. BROWN Phil IRL 54,50 55 1959 60-64 28 31 -33 33 36 38 69 99,45 176,83 23

1. PITKÄNEN Kirsi FIN 58,30 59 1958 60-64 27 28 29 35 38 -41 67 92,23 166,75 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S10,  W 60 - 45 - 59 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 TREBILLCOCK Diane GBR 61,5 64 1959 60-64 41 43 44 51 54 56 100 133,02 208,57 28

2 KORHONEN Hille FIN 63,3 64 1961 60-64 29 31 33 48 50 52 81 105,85 160,26 25

3 PUTTERS Nannie NED 62,5 64 1957 60-64 28 30 31 43 45 46 74 97,46 158,76 23

1 LACKUS Ulrike GER 65,1 71 1958 60-64 35 37 38 44 46 48 83 106,68 170,47 25

2 MOORE-FOX Lucinda IRL 66,1 71 1957 60-64 29 30 31 42 44 46 76 96,82 157,72 23

1 BOHUSCH Karin AUT 79,4 81 1959 60-64 38 41 43 50 50 53 91 105,55 165,5 25

2 ISABELLE Genot BEL 78,5 81 1960 60-64 36 38 40 47 50 50 88 102,6 158,1 23

1 CAMERON Claire GBR 81,7 87 1958 60-64 31 32 32 41 43 43 74 84,76 135,45 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S11,  W 60 - 64 - +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. PIJCKE Adela NED 56,50 59 1965 55-59 42 44 46 61 -63 -63 107 150,42 232,40 25

2. BYRNE Gabrielle IRL 58,60 59 1963 55-59 35 38 -40 48 -52 -52 86 117,98 191,72 23

1. LORENZ Silke GER 61,30 64 1965 55-59 -35 35 -37 50 -53 -53 85 113,29 175,04 28

2. VILENIUS Irmeli FIN 63,20 64 1965 55-59 34 -36 -36 47 -50 -50 81 105,95 163,70 25

3. RAHIR Kim GER 63,50 64 1963 55-59 32 -35 -36 42 44 -46 76 99,13 161,09 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S16,  W 55  - 45 - 64 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 HANSEN Carola SWE 69,2 71 1964 55-59 43 45 47 58 60 62 109 135,35 194,5 28

2 TIPPETT Trish GBR 69,1 71 1965 55-59 33 36 38 48 51 55 93 115,57 163,08 25

3 EKEDAHL Annika SWE 66,7 71 1964 55-59 30 33 34 42 45 46 80 101,39 145,7 23

  FORBES Trisha GBR 69,4 71 1962 55-59 26 28 29 35 0 0 -63 78,11 116,23 0  */

  */ Did not reach min qual total

1 FAIRCHILD Alea BEL 72,8 76 1964 55-59 36 36 39 46 49 52 85 102,77 147,68 23

1 SKJERVHEIM Margit NOR 79,1 81 1964 55-59 44 46 48 55 59 62 105 122 175,31 25

2 TAKALA Satu FIN 80,9 81 1966 55-59 37 39 41 48 50 54 93 106,98 148,16 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S17,  W 55  - 71 - +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. RODRIGUES Rodrigues ElizabethPOR 63,9 64 1969 50-54 56 56 59 65 69 69 128 166,33 233,03 28

2. VAN Glaanen Weijgel Marcha NED 62,1 64 1968 50-54 46 46 48 66 71 71 119 157,34 225,78 25

3. DAMME Annett GER 61,5 64 1967 50-54 46 49 49 56 59 65 114 151,64 222,91 23

4. SØFTELAND Line NOR 62,6 64 1970 50-54 40 43 45 56 59 62 102 134,2 183,72 22

5. REAY Joanne GBR 63,4 64 1970 50-54 42 46 47 53 56 57 95 124,03 169,8 21

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S22,  W 50  - 45 - 64 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 NIEMI Susanna FIN 69 71 1971 50-54 48 50 52 58 61 64 111 138,05 176,57 25

2 MCDONOUGH Donna IRL 68,6 71 1970 50-54 40 43 46 55 55 58 98 122,27 158,59 23

1 SCHRÖDER Maya DEN 72,8 76 1971 50-54 44 47 50 55 58 62 112 135,42 173,2 25

2 FRANCE Collinot FRA 75,2 76 1971 50-54 41 44 47 56 61 63 100 118,97 152,17 23

1 HALLDORSDOTTIR Anna G ISL 80,1 81 1969 50-54 54 57 62 74 78 80 142 164,06 215,9 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S23,  W 50  - 71 - +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. JAKOBSEN Rikke DEN 48,1 49 1974 45-49 48 51 53 58 61 63 114 180,4 228,21 23

1. MAJANDER Laura FIN 54,9 55 1974 45-49 55 58 60 72 75 75 130 186,41 235,81 28

2. NORDH Chanica SWE 54,7 55 1976 45-49 45 47 48 60 62 63 111 159,58 195,16 25

3. LEIKOLA Virve Eveliina FIN 53,6 55 1972 45-49 41 43 45 54 56 60 99 144,39 189,59 23

4. VROLIJK Dikla NED 54,9 55 1973 45-49 36 38 40 47 50 53 90 129,05 166,22 22

1. MARIGLIANO Monica ITA 58,2 59 1974 45-49 55 60 60 71 76 80 131 180,53 228,37 28

2. HAKONARDOTTIR Helga Hlin ISL 57,7 59 1972 45-49 45 48 52 60 65 70 113 156,62 205,64 25

3. LOZANO Requelme Maria LauraESP 58,2 59 1973 45-49 45 47 50 55 58 61 105 144,7 186,37 23

1. HUDYMÁCOVÁ Martina SVK 61,3 64 1975 45-49 55 55 58 65 68 71 129 171,94 213,89 28

  NYLÉN Karin SWE 62,1 64 1973 45-49 60 64 64 75 75 75 0 0 0 0

  MÜLLER Sandra SUI 62,5 64 1972 45-49 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S26,  W45  - 45 - 64 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 FUHR Karina DEN 69,8 71 1975 45-49 62 64 66 70 70 70 134 165,62 201,73 28

2 OOSTING Joyce NED 68,8 71 1975 45-49 57 59 61 69 72 74 130 161,94 197,24 25

3 PETRELL Lina SWE 69,4 71 1973 45-49 55 59 59 66 71 71 125 154,98 193,41 23

1 SELKÄLÄ Eija FIN 73,6 76 1972 45-49 55 57 59 73 76 80 135 162,33 205,02 28

2 KURZBAUER Karolina POL 73,2 76 1975 45-49 50 55 57 70 73 76 128 154,33 187,98 25

3 STEENHAUT Isabelle BEL 72,6 76 1975 45-49 48 50 53 58 61 65 118 142,87 174,02 23

  HEDDERICH Silke GER 74,2 76 1973 45-49 38 42 42 48 50 52 -90 107,78 134,51 0

1 KROKEN Linda På NOR 78,8 81 1975 45-49 53 53 59 70 72 81 131 152,47 185,7 23

1 BOMAN Katarina SWE 84,4 87 1973 45-49 57 61 64 75 80 82 146 164,97 205,88 25

2 ANRIA Sari FIN 85,9 87 1973 45-49 54 57 57 70 75 80 129 144,73 180,63 23

1 MCLARNON Claire IRL 108,4 87+ 1976 45-49 77 81 81 92 92 98 173 180,32 216,92 25

2 DE Val Victoria GBR 113,3 87+ 1976 45-49 46 50 53 66 70 73 120 123,85 148,99 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S27,  W45  - 71, 76, 81, 87,  +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. PEETERS Elsie BEL 48,5 49 1979 40-44 45 48 48 58 62 65 113 177,66 207,86 23

1. WILLIAMS Georgina GBR 54,1 55 1979 40-44 55 57 59 73 75 77 134 194,15 227,15 25

2. FREBOURG Elise FRA 52,3 55 1978 40-44 41 41 46 57 63 65 109 161,83 192,09 23

1. HANSEN Kristina Hauge Smith DEN 58,5 59 1978 40-44 57 59 60 71 74 76 136 186,79 221,72 28

2. BENEDETTI Anna Lucia ITA 59 59 1980 40-44 53 58 62 73 75 78 136 185,75 214,17 25

3. ANDREASSON Johannisson Sascha SWE 58,4 59 1980 40-44 50 55 55 70 75 80 130 178,75 206,1 23

4. MURATOV Laura DEN 58,9 59 1978 40-44 42 45 48 50 55 59 100 136,73 162,3 22

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S31,  W40 - 45 - 49, 55, 59  KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 DELACHAT Mathilde FRA 63,7 64 1979 40-44 58 63 63 75 82 85 143 186,17 216,33 28

2 PORTNIAGINA Evgeniia RUS 62,9 64 1981 40-44 50 53 55 65 69 71 126 165,29 187,61 25

3 DOST K Eske NED 63,5 64 1979 40-44 48 51 53 68 72 73 126 164,35 190,97 23

4 BARAHONA Mónica ESP 62,3 64 1978 40-44 53 56 56 63 67 70 123 162,31 190,87 22

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S32,  W40 - 64 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. KNAPIK Katarzyna POL 65,8 71 1979 40-44 55 58 62 70 73 76 131 167,32 195,77 28

2. LOY Siren NOR 69,8 71 1977 40-44 51 55 55 68 70 72 125 154,5 186,17 25

3. VAN Steeg Sylvia NED 70,3 71 1980 40-44 48 52 55 64 68 68 120 147,75 170,36 23

4. KUCZBAJSKA Magdalena POL 68,6 71 1981 40-44 49 52 53 68 72 72 117 145,98 166,12 22

5. MOENDIR Samoa NED 67,9 71 1980 40-44 45 45 48 63 67 67 111 139,28 160,59 21

1. PASCALE Boukerrou FRA 71,3 76 1979 40-44 66 71 73 86 91 93 166 202,87 237,36 28

2. HERMANS Lieke NED 73,9 76 1977 40-44 68 71 74 80 84 87 158 189,6 228,47 25

3. JÄÄSKELÄINEN Anni FIN 74,6 76 1979 40-44 61 63 65 75 78 80 145 173,19 202,63 23

4. GOSSCHALK Jinga NED 72,4 76 1979 40-44 55 60 61 75 81 85 136 164,9 192,93 22

5. TERRISSE Emmanuelle FRA 74,9 76 1980 40-44 55 59 60 64 67 70 122 145,43 167,68 21

6. LE Viennesse Marjorie FRA 74,5 76 1981 40-44 45 45 50 60 65 69 115 137,45 156,42 20

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S37,  W40 - 71 + 76 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 SOSA Berdugo Damaris ESP 76,2 81 1981 40-44 74 78 80 94 97 100 180 212,8 241,52 28

2 ENDRESEN Ingeborg NOR 77,9 81 1980 40-44 63 68 72 72 78 83 146 170,82 196,27 25

3 ELLISON Rachel GBR 79,6 81 1981 40-44 53 55 58 74 78 80 133 154,09 174,89 23

  RINDHOLM Tine DEN 77,1 81 1978 40-44 65 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 ARIAS Ambrosini Agustina ESP 82,3 87 1979 40-44 50 54 56 65 69 72 125 142,73 165,85 23

1 BÓDIS-SZABÓ Katinka HUN 90,4 87+ 1978 40-44 61 66 70 80 86 90 160 176,08 207,07 25

2 BOSMA Ciska NED 112,4 87+ 1981 40-44 55 59 62 75 78 78 137 141,63 160,75 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S38,  W40 - 81 - +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. ISOKANGAS Anne FIN 44,4 45 1982 35-39 40 40 40 50 50 53 90 152,06 170,91 23

1. SITTER Cecile FRA 48,2 49 1984 35-39 44 47 50 53 57 60 107 169,05 185,45 23

1. KASYANOVA Valeriya RUS 54,9 55 1985 35-39 59 63 65 78 83 86 151 216,53 234,71 28

2. KOLLÁR Edit HUN 54,1 55 1982 35-39 58 62 65 74 77 77 139 201,39 226,37 25

3. SCOPECE Ilaria ITA 54 55 1984 35-39 60 64 64 68 74 77 128 185,7 203,71 23

4. SCOTT Dawn IRL 54,8 55 1983 35-39 51 54 56 62 65 67 118 169,42 188,06 22

5. MEIßNER Tina GER 54,9 55 1983 35-39 49 51 53 63 63 65 114 163,47 181,45 21

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S41,  W35 - 45 - 55 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats



Rank Lifter

Nationali

ty

Body 

Weight

Weigth 

Class Born

Age 

Group Snatch 1 Snatch 2 Snatch 3

Clean          

& Jerk 1

Clean          

& Jerk 2

Clean          

& Jerk 3 Total Sinclair SMF

Team 

Points

1 HUGOSSON Helena SWE 58,6 59 1983 35-39 60 65 68 80 83 85 153 209,9 232,78 28

2 KOFOD Mogensen Elisa DEN 58,7 59 1985 35-39 54 57 59 73 73 75 132 180,89 195,9 25

3 ROY Nicole GER 58,4 59 1983 35-39 52 55 58 63 68 71 129 177,37 196,71 23

4 JENSEN Tina Himmelstrup DEN 55,6 59 1983 35-39 51 53 55 68 71 72 121 171,98 190,73 22

5 JÓNSDÓTTIR Tinna Marína NOR 58,1 59 1985 35-39 45 48 51 60 65 68 119 164,18 177,81 21

  VAN Dooren Cathy BEL 58,5 59 1983 35-39 46 48 49 54 58 59 -103 141,46 156,88 0

1 HEILGEIST Melanie GER 62,3 64 1984 35-39 66 69 71 83 83 83 152 200,57 219,83 28

2 ZYLYFTARI Nigera IRL 62,7 64 1982 35-39 58 58 60 73 75 76 134 176,13 197,62 25

3 JUNTTILA Jenni FIN 63,2 64 1983 35-39 55 58 60 72 75 75 133 173,97 192,94 23

4 MECCO Laura ITA 62,2 64 1982 35-39 55 57 59 70 73 73 127 167,75 188,22 22

5 HOARAU Veronique FRA 63,4 64 1983 35-39 53 56 56 71 75 75 127 165,81 183,88 21

6 SAREMI Parizad NED 61,5 64 1985 35-39 48 48 55 58 63 68 111 147,65 159,9 20

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S42,  W35 - 59 - 64 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1. MCEWAN Jo GBR 70,3 71 1986 35-39 78 81 84 97 100 100 181 222,86 238,91 28

2. PENGEL Loraine NED 69,2 71 1983 35-39 62 68 72 84 89 93 161 199,92 221,91 25

3. GALLI Claudia SUI 67,7 71 1982 35-39 63 67 71 83 87 92 154 193,55 217,55 23

4. SPINA Valeria ITA 70,1 71 1986 35-39 60 64 68 80 83 84 144 177,57 190,36 22

5. MARKIEWICZ Justyna POL 69,2 71 1982 35-39 54 57 61 75 80 83 141 175,09 196,8 21

6. KYRIAKIDOU Charikleia GRE 69,5 71 1982 35-39 50 55 60 70 77 80 140 173,44 194,95 20

7. SCHELHASE Carina GER 67,7 71 1982 35-39 55 59 61 76 80 82 139 174,7 196,36 19

8. SCHOUTEN Kim NED 69,8 71 1984 35-39 49 53 53 65 69 73 126 155,73 170,84 18

9. SCHILDER Franziska GER 70,2 71 1985 35-39 45 50 55 65 70 75 125 154,03 166,96 17

10. HANKIMO Katariina FIN 67,2 71 1983 35-39 55 55 55 60 64 66 115 145,14 161,1 16

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S45,  W35 - 71 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 OLSEN Nina Skyhøj DEN 71,2 76 1984 35-39 76 79 82 92 97 101 183 223,82 245,3 28

2 LAVID Baez Raquel ESP 74,7 76 1982 35-39 73 76 76 93 97 97 170 202,92 227,67 25

3 PROUET Caroline FRA 75,4 76 1986 35-39 68 71 73 82 86 92 165 196,06 210,17 23

4 MÜLLER Katrin Jasna GER 75,2 76 1986 35-39 61 65 68 75 79 83 148 176,08 188,76 22

5 BAKOŠOVÁ Barbara SVK 71,9 76 1983 35-39 63 66 66 80 83 84 146 177,66 197,02 21

6 FAVERO Rachele ITA 74,4 76 1982 35-39 61 65 67 73 78 80 141 168,64 189,21 20

7 DE Vries Elsa NED 73,9 76 1984 35-39 57 61 63 76 81 82 139 166,8 182,81 19

8 WEIS Signe DEN 74,3 76 1985 35-39 54 57 58 62 62 66 124 148,4 160,72 18

1 SZUROMI Timea HUN 80,6 81 1983 35-39 89 92 93 106 112 116 205 236,2 261,94 25

2 SARNECKA Marzena POL 79,5 81 1982 35-39 65 70 75 85 90 92 160 185,48 208,1 23

1 VENNEKILDE Louise DEN 86,9 87 1986 35-39 92 97 97 110 115 118 215 240,13 257,42 25

2 KUZY Neta ISR 85,7 87 1985 35-39 55 55 60 65 65 74 134 150,48 162,97 23

Ref 1 Ref 2 Ref 3 Jury  President

S46,  W35 - 76 - +87 KG

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP

ALKMAAR - THE NETHERLANDS
15th - 20th October 2021

Results / Résultats
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1 FINLAND

1. ISOKANGAS Anne FIN 44,4 45 1982 35-39 40 40 40 50 50 53 90 152,06 170,9 23

1. MAJANDER Laura FIN 54,9 55 1974 45-49 55 58 60 72 75 75 130 186,41 235,8 28

1 SELKÄLÄ Eija FIN 73,6 76 1972 45-49 55 57 59 73 76 80 135 162,33 205 28

2. VILENIUS Irmeli FIN 63,20 64 1965 55-59 34 36 36 47 50 50 81 105,95 163,7 25

2. KOIVISTO-ALLONEN Assi FIN 53,20 55 1957 60-64 29 31 33 38 40 42 73 107,05 196,9 25

1. PITKÄNEN Kirsi FIN 58,30 59 1958 60-64 27 28 29 35 38 41 67 92,23 166,8 23

2 KORHONEN Hille FIN 63,3 64 1961 60-64 29 31 33 48 50 52 81 105,85 160,3 25

2. SANKAMO Maija-riitta FIN 54,6 55 1956 65-69 28 30 32 38 40 40 68 97,88 183,3 23

TOTAL POINTS 200

TOTAL POINTS 1483

2 GERMANY

1 HEILGEIST Melanie GER 62,3 64 1984 35-39 66 69 71 83 83 83 152 200,57 219,8 28

1. LORENZ Silke GER 61,30 64 1965 55-59 35 35 37 50 53 53 85 113,29 175 28

1 LACKUS Ulrike GER 65,1 71 1958 60-64 35 37 38 44 46 48 83 106,68 170,5 25

3. DAMME Annett GER 61,5 64 1967 50-54 46 49 49 56 59 65 114 151,64 222,9 23

1. PIPKE Monika GER 48,60 49 1960 60-64 32 34 36 46 48 50 86 134,99 235,4 23

3 ROY Nicole GER 58,4 59 1983 35-39 52 55 58 63 68 71 129 177,37 196,7 23

3. RAHIR Kim GER 63,50 64 1963 55-59 32 35 36 42 44 46 76 99,13 161,1 23

4 MÜLLER Katrin Jasna GER 75,2 76 1986 35-39 61 65 68 75 79 83 148 176,08 188,8 22

TOTAL POINTS 195

TOTAL POINTS 1570
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3 DENMARK

1. JØRGENSEN Marga DEN 53 55 1955 65-69 30 33 35 40 42 44 77 113,22 216,1 25

1. LARSEN Lene Dorrit DEN 63,3 64 1955 65-69 26 27 29 36 38 40 65 84,94 162,2 23

2 KOFOD Mogensen Elisa DEN 58,7 59 1985 35-39 54 57 59 73 73 75 132 180,89 195,9 25

1 VENNEKILDE Louise DEN 86,9 87 1986 35-39 92 97 97 110 115 118 215 240,13 257,4 25

1 SCHRÖDER Maya DEN 72,8 76 1971 50-54 44 47 50 55 58 62 112 135,42 173,2 25

1. JAKOBSEN Rikke DEN 48,1 49 1974 45-49 48 51 53 58 61 63 114 180,4 228,2 23

RINDHOLM Tine DEN 77,1 81 1978 40-44 65 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. HANSEN Kristina Hauge SmithDEN 58,5 59 1978 40-44 57 59 60 71 74 76 136 186,79 221,7 28

TOTAL POINTS 174

TOTAL POINTS 1455

4 NORWAY

1 SKJERVHEIM Margit NOR 79,1 81 1964 55-59 44 46 48 55 59 62 105 122 175,3 25

4. SØFTELAND Line NOR 62,6 64 1970 50-54 40 43 45 56 59 62 102 134,2 183,7 22

1 KROKEN Linda På NOR 78,8 81 1975 45-49 53 53 59 70 72 81 131 152,47 185,7 23

2. LOY Siren NOR 69,8 71 1977 40-44 51 55 55 68 70 72 125 154,5 186,2 25

2 ENDRESEN Ingeborg NOR 77,9 81 1980 40-44 63 68 72 72 78 83 146 170,82 196,3 25

5 JÓNSDÓTTIR Tinna Marína NOR 58,1 59 1985 35-39 45 48 51 60 65 68 119 164,18 177,8 21

TOTAL POINTS 141

TOTAL POINTS 1105

4 THE NETHERLANDS 

1. PIJCKE Adela NED 56,50 59 1965 55-59 42 44 46 61 63 63 107 150,42 232,4 25

2. BERENDSEN Maria NED 53,1 55 1951 70-74 30 32 32 39 42 44 71 104,25 216,5 23

1. DIKHOFF Joke NED 54,9 55 1950 70-74 31 33 35 42 45 48 78 111,85 237,1 25

2 OOSTING Joyce NED 68,8 71 1975 45-49 57 59 61 69 72 74 130 161,94 197,2 25

3. VAN Steeg Sylvia NED 70,3 71 1980 40-44 48 52 55 64 68 68 120 147,75 170,4 23

7 DE Vries Elsa NED 73,9 76 1984 35-39 57 61 63 76 81 82 139 166,8 182,8 19

4. GOSSCHALK Jinga NED 72,4 76 1979 40-44 55 60 61 75 81 85 136 164,9 192,9 22

TOTAL POINTS 140

TOTAL POINTS 1429
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1 SZUROMI Timea HUN 80,6 81 1983 35-39 89 92 93 106 112 116 205 236,2 261,94 25

2 VENNEKILDE Louise DEN 86,9 87 1986 35-39 92 97 97 110 115 118 215 240,13 257,42 25

3 OLSEN Nina Skyhøj DEN 71,2 76 1984 35-39 76 79 82 92 97 101 183 223,82 245,3 28

4 SOSA Berdugo Damaris ESP 76,2 81 1981 40-44 74 78 80 94 97 100 180 212,8 241,52 28

5 MCEWAN Jo GBR 70,3 71 1986 35-39 78 81 84 97 100 100 181 222,86 238,91 28

6 PASCALE Boukerrou FRA 71,3 76 1979 40-44 66 71 73 86 91 93 166 202,87 237,36 28

7 DIKHOFF Joke NED 54,9 55 1950 70-74 31 33 35 42 45 48 78 111,85 237,12 25

8 MAJANDER Laura FIN 54,9 55 1974 45-49 55 58 60 72 75 75 130 186,41 235,81 28

9 PIPKE Monika GER 48,60 49 1960 60-64 32 34 36 46 48 50 86 134,99 235,42 23

10 KASYANOVA Valeriya RUS 54,9 55 1985 35-39 59 63 65 78 83 86 151 216,53 234,71 28

11 RODRIGUES Rodrigues ElizabethPOR 63,9 64 1969 50-54 56 56 59 65 69 69 128 166,33 233,03 28

12 HUGOSSON Helena SWE 58,6 59 1983 35-39 60 65 68 80 83 85 153 209,9 232,78 28

13 PIJCKE Adela NED 56,50 59 1965 55-59 42 44 46 61 63 63 107 150,42 232,4 25

14 HERMANS Lieke NED 73,9 76 1977 40-44 68 71 74 80 84 87 158 189,6 228,47 25

15 MARIGLIANO Monica ITA 58,2 59 1974 45-49 55 60 60 71 76 80 131 180,53 228,37 28

16 JAKOBSEN Rikke DEN 48,1 49 1974 45-49 48 51 53 58 61 63 114 180,4 228,21 23

17 LAVID Baez Raquel ESP 74,7 76 1982 35-39 73 76 76 93 97 97 170 202,92 227,67 25

18 WILLIAMS Georgina GBR 54,1 55 1979 40-44 55 57 59 73 75 77 134 194,15 227,15 25

19 KOLLÁR Edit HUN 54,1 55 1982 35-39 58 62 65 74 77 77 139 201,39 226,37 25

20 VAN Glaanen Weijgel Marcha NED 62,1 64 1968 50-54 46 46 48 66 71 71 119 157,34 225,78 25

21 DAMME Annett GER 61,5 64 1967 50-54 46 49 49 56 59 65 114 151,64 222,91 23

22 PENGEL Loraine NED 69,2 71 1983 35-39 62 68 72 84 89 93 161 199,92 221,91 25

23 HANSEN Kristina Hauge Smith DEN 58,5 59 1978 40-44 57 59 60 71 74 76 136 186,79 221,72 28

24 HEILGEIST Melanie GER 62,3 64 1984 35-39 66 69 71 83 83 83 152 200,57 219,83 28

26 GALLI Claudia SUI 67,7 71 1982 35-39 63 67 71 83 87 92 154 193,55 217,55 23

27 MCLARNON Claire IRL 108,4 87+ 1976 45-49 77 81 81 92 92 98 173 180,32 216,92 25

28 BERENDSEN Maria NED 53,1 55 1951 70-74 30 32 32 39 42 44 71 104,25 216,54 23

29 DELACHAT Mathilde FRA 63,7 64 1979 40-44 58 63 63 75 82 85 143 186,17 216,33 28

30 JØRGENSEN Marga DEN 53 55 1955 65-69 30 33 35 40 42 44 77 113,22 216,14 25

2021 EUROPEAN MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP
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31 HALLDORSDOTTIR Anna G ISL 80,1 81 1969 50-54 54 57 62 74 78 80 142 164,06 215,9 23

32 BENEDETTI Anna Lucia ITA 59 59 1980 40-44 53 58 62 73 75 78 136 185,75 214,17 25

33 HUDYMÁCOVÁ Martina SVK 61,3 64 1975 45-49 55 55 58 65 68 71 129 171,94 213,89 28

34 PROUET Caroline FRA 75,4 76 1986 35-39 68 71 73 82 86 92 165 196,06 210,17 23

35 TREBILLCOCK Diane GBR 61,5 64 1959 60-64 41 43 44 51 54 56 100 133,02 208,57 28

36 SARNECKA Marzena POL 79,5 81 1982 35-39 65 70 75 85 90 92 160 185,48 208,1 23

37 PEETERS Elsie BEL 48,5 49 1979 40-44 45 48 48 58 62 65 113 177,66 207,86 23

38 BÓDIS-SZABÓ Katinka HUN 90,4 87+ 1978 40-44 61 66 70 80 86 90 160 176,08 207,07 25

39 WITKOWSKI Dagmar FRA 54,20 55 1958 60-64 34 36 38 39 41 43 79 114,31 206,67 28

40 ANDREASSON Johannisson SaschaSWE 58,4 59 1980 40-44 50 55 55 70 75 80 130 178,75 206,1 23

41 BOMAN Katarina SWE 84,4 87 1973 45-49 57 61 64 75 80 82 146 164,97 205,88 25

42 HAKONARDOTTIR Helga Hlin ISL 57,7 59 1972 45-49 45 48 52 60 65 70 113 156,62 205,64 25

43 SELKÄLÄ Eija FIN 73,6 76 1972 45-49 55 57 59 73 76 80 135 162,33 205,02 28

44 SCOPECE Ilaria ITA 54 55 1984 35-39 60 64 64 68 74 77 128 185,7 203,71 23

45 JÄÄSKELÄINEN Anni FIN 74,6 76 1979 40-44 61 63 65 75 78 80 145 173,19 202,63 23

46 FUHR Karina DEN 69,8 71 1975 45-49 62 64 66 70 70 70 134 165,62 201,73 28

47 ZYLYFTARI Nigera IRL 62,7 64 1982 35-39 58 58 60 73 75 76 134 176,13 197,62 25

48 OOSTING Joyce NED 68,8 71 1975 45-49 57 59 61 69 72 74 130 161,94 197,24 25

49 BAKOŠOVÁ Barbara SVK 71,9 76 1983 35-39 63 66 66 80 83 84 146 177,66 197,02 21

50 KOIVISTO-ALLONEN Assi FIN 53,20 55 1957 60-64 29 31 33 38 40 42 73 107,05 196,86 25

51 MARKIEWICZ Justyna POL 69,2 71 1982 35-39 54 57 61 75 80 83 141 175,09 196,8 21

52 ROY Nicole GER 58,4 59 1983 35-39 52 55 58 63 68 71 129 177,37 196,71 23

53 SCHELHASE Carina GER 67,7 71 1982 35-39 55 59 61 76 80 82 139 174,7 196,36 19

54 ENDRESEN Ingeborg NOR 77,9 81 1980 40-44 63 68 72 72 78 83 146 170,82 196,27 25

55 KOFOD Mogensen Elisa DEN 58,7 59 1985 35-39 54 57 59 73 73 75 132 180,89 195,9 25

56 KNAPIK Katarzyna POL 65,8 71 1979 40-44 55 58 62 70 73 76 131 167,32 195,77 28

57 NORDH Chanica SWE 54,7 55 1976 45-49 45 47 48 60 62 63 111 159,58 195,16 25

58 KYRIAKIDOU Charikleia GRE 69,5 71 1982 35-39 50 55 60 70 77 80 140 173,44 194,95 20

59 HANSEN Carola SWE 69,2 71 1964 55-59 43 45 47 58 60 62 109 135,35 194,5 28

60 PETRELL Lina SWE 69,4 71 1973 45-49 55 59 59 66 71 71 125 154,98 193,41 23

61 JUNTTILA Jenni FIN 63,2 64 1983 35-39 55 58 60 72 75 75 133 173,97 192,94 23

62 GOSSCHALK Jinga NED 72,4 76 1979 40-44 55 60 61 75 81 85 136 164,9 192,93 22

63 FREBOURG Elise FRA 52,3 55 1978 40-44 41 41 46 57 63 65 109 161,83 192,09 23

64 BYRNE Gabrielle IRL 58,60 59 1963 55-59 35 38 40 48 52 52 86 117,98 191,72 23

65 DOST K Eske NED 63,5 64 1979 40-44 48 51 53 68 72 73 126 164,35 190,97 23

66 BARAHONA Mónica ESP 62,3 64 1978 40-44 53 56 56 63 67 70 123 162,31 190,87 22

67 JENSEN Tina Himmelstrup DEN 55,6 59 1983 35-39 51 53 55 68 71 72 121 171,98 190,73 22

68 SPINA Valeria ITA 70,1 71 1986 35-39 60 64 68 80 83 84 144 177,57 190,36 22

69 LEIKOLA Virve Eveliina FIN 53,6 55 1972 45-49 41 43 45 54 56 60 99 144,39 189,59 23



70 FAVERO Rachele ITA 74,4 76 1982 35-39 61 65 67 73 78 80 141 168,64 189,21 20

71 MÜLLER Katrin Jasna GER 75,2 76 1986 35-39 61 65 68 75 79 83 148 176,08 188,76 22

72 MECCO Laura ITA 62,2 64 1982 35-39 55 57 59 70 73 73 127 167,75 188,22 22

73 SCOTT Dawn IRL 54,8 55 1983 35-39 51 54 56 62 65 67 118 169,42 188,06 22

74 KURZBAUER Karolina POL 73,2 76 1975 45-49 50 55 57 70 73 76 128 154,33 187,98 25

75 PORTNIAGINA Evgeniia RUS 62,9 64 1981 40-44 50 53 55 65 69 71 126 165,29 187,61 25

76 LOZANO Requelme Maria LauraESP 58,2 59 1973 45-49 45 47 50 55 58 61 105 144,7 186,37 23

77 LOY Siren NOR 69,8 71 1977 40-44 51 55 55 68 70 72 125 154,5 186,17 25

78 KROKEN Linda På NOR 78,8 81 1975 45-49 53 53 59 70 72 81 131 152,47 185,7 23

79 SITTER Cecile FRA 48,2 49 1984 35-39 44 47 50 53 57 60 107 169,05 185,45 23

80 HOARAU Veronique FRA 63,4 64 1983 35-39 53 56 56 71 75 75 127 165,81 183,88 21

81 SØFTELAND Line NOR 62,6 64 1970 50-54 40 43 45 56 59 62 102 134,2 183,72 22

82 SANKAMO Maija-riitta FIN 54,6 55 1956 65-69 28 30 32 38 40 40 68 97,88 183,34 23

83 DE Vries Elsa NED 73,9 76 1984 35-39 57 61 63 76 81 82 139 166,8 182,81 19

84 MEIßNER Tina GER 54,9 55 1983 35-39 49 51 53 63 63 65 114 163,47 181,45 21

85 ANRIA Sari FIN 85,9 87 1973 45-49 54 57 57 70 75 80 129 144,73 180,63 23

86 JÓNSDÓTTIR Tinna Marína NOR 58,1 59 1985 35-39 45 48 51 60 65 68 119 164,18 177,81 21

87 BROWN Phil IRL 54,50 55 1959 60-64 28 31 33 33 36 38 69 99,45 176,83 23

88 NIEMI Susanna FIN 69 71 1971 50-54 48 50 52 58 61 64 111 138,05 176,57 25

89 SKJERVHEIM Margit NOR 79,1 81 1964 55-59 44 46 48 55 59 62 105 122 175,31 25

90 LORENZ Silke GER 61,30 64 1965 55-59 35 35 37 50 53 53 85 113,29 175,04 28

91 ELLISON Rachel GBR 79,6 81 1981 40-44 53 55 58 74 78 80 133 154,09 174,89 23

92 STEENHAUT Isabelle BEL 72,6 76 1975 45-49 48 50 53 58 61 65 118 142,87 174,02 23

93 SCHRÖDER Maya DEN 72,8 76 1971 50-54 44 47 50 55 58 62 112 135,42 173,2 25

94 ISOKANGAS Anne FIN 44,4 45 1982 35-39 40 40 40 50 50 53 90 152,06 170,91 23

95 SCHOUTEN Kim NED 69,8 71 1984 35-39 49 53 53 65 69 73 126 155,73 170,84 18

96 LACKUS Ulrike GER 65,1 71 1958 60-64 35 37 38 44 46 48 83 106,68 170,47 25

97 VAN Steeg Sylvia NED 70,3 71 1980 40-44 48 52 55 64 68 68 120 147,75 170,36 23

98 REAY Joanne GBR 63,4 64 1970 50-54 42 46 47 53 56 57 95 124,03 169,8 21

99 TERRISSE Emmanuelle FRA 74,9 76 1980 40-44 55 59 60 64 67 70 122 145,43 167,68 21

100 SCHILDER Franziska GER 70,2 71 1985 35-39 45 50 55 65 70 75 125 154,03 166,96 17

101 PITKÄNEN Kirsi FIN 58,30 59 1958 60-64 27 28 29 35 38 41 67 92,23 166,75 23

102 VROLIJK Dikla NED 54,9 55 1973 45-49 36 38 40 47 50 53 90 129,05 166,22 22

103 KUCZBAJSKA Magdalena POL 68,6 71 1981 40-44 49 52 53 68 72 72 117 145,98 166,12 22

104 ARIAS Ambrosini Agustina ESP 82,3 87 1979 40-44 50 54 56 65 69 72 125 142,73 165,85 23

105 BOHUSCH Karin AUT 79,4 81 1959 60-64 38 41 43 50 50 53 91 105,55 165,5 25

106 VILENIUS Irmeli FIN 63,20 64 1965 55-59 34 36 36 47 50 50 81 105,95 163,7 25

107 TIPPETT Trish GBR 69,1 71 1965 55-59 33 36 38 48 51 55 93 115,57 163,08 25

108 KUZY Neta ISR 85,7 87 1985 35-39 55 55 60 65 65 74 134 150,48 162,97 23



109 MURATOV Laura DEN 58,9 59 1978 40-44 42 45 48 50 55 59 100 136,73 162,3 22

110 LARSEN Lene Dorrit DEN 63,3 64 1955 65-69 26 27 29 36 38 40 65 84,94 162,16 23

111 HANKIMO Katariina FIN 67,2 71 1983 35-39 55 55 55 60 64 66 115 145,14 161,1 16

112 RAHIR Kim GER 63,50 64 1963 55-59 32 35 36 42 44 46 76 99,13 161,09 23

113 BOSMA Ciska NED 112,4 87+ 1981 40-44 55 59 62 75 78 78 137 141,63 160,75 23

114 WEIS Signe DEN 74,3 76 1985 35-39 54 57 58 62 62 66 124 148,4 160,72 18

115 MOENDIR Samoa NED 67,9 71 1980 40-44 45 45 48 63 67 67 111 139,28 160,59 21

116 KORHONEN Hille FIN 63,3 64 1961 60-64 29 31 33 48 50 52 81 105,85 160,26 25

117 SAREMI Parizad NED 61,5 64 1985 35-39 48 48 55 58 63 68 111 147,65 159,9 20

118 PUTTERS Nannie NED 62,5 64 1957 60-64 28 30 31 43 45 46 74 97,46 158,76 23

119 MCDONOUGH Donna IRL 68,6 71 1970 50-54 40 43 46 55 55 58 98 122,27 158,59 23

120 ISABELLE Genot BEL 78,5 81 1960 60-64 36 38 40 47 50 50 88 102,6 158,1 23

121 MOORE-FOX Lucinda IRL 66,1 71 1957 60-64 29 30 31 42 44 46 76 96,82 157,72 23

122 VAN Dooren Cathy BEL 58,5 59 1983 35-39 46 48 49 54 58 59 -103 141,46 156,88 0

123 LE Viennesse Marjorie FRA 74,5 76 1981 40-44 45 45 50 60 65 69 115 137,45 156,42 20

124 FRANCE Collinot FRA 75,2 76 1971 50-54 41 44 47 56 61 63 100 118,97 152,17 23

125 DE Val Victoria GBR 113,3 87+ 1976 45-49 46 50 53 66 70 73 120 123,85 148,99 23

126 TAKALA Satu FIN 80,9 81 1966 55-59 37 39 41 48 50 54 93 106,98 148,16 23

127 FAIRCHILD Alea BEL 72,8 76 1964 55-59 36 36 39 46 49 52 85 102,77 147,68 23

128 CAMERON Claire GBR 81,7 87 1958 60-64 31 32 32 41 43 43 74 84,76 135,45 0

129 HEDDERICH Silke GER 74,2 76 1973 45-49 38 42 42 48 50 52 -90 107,78 134,51 0

130 FORBES Trisha GBR 69,4 71 1962 55-59 26 28 29 35 0 0 -63 78,11 116,23 0  */

MCSWAIN Dagmar AUT 57,4 59 1944 75-79 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  NYLÉN Karin SWE 62,1 64 1973 45-49 60 64 64 75 75 75 0 0 0 0

  MÜLLER Sandra SUI 62,5 64 1972 45-49 55 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  RINDHOLM Tine DEN 77,1 81 1978 40-44 65 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  */ Did not reach min qual total
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